
PERTH MEETING THURSDAY, 23 JUN 2022

R1 23 Jun 2022 | Pinjarra | Great Northern Brewing Co Mdn
Distance: 1200m | Class: Mdn	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $20,000
12:47 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 
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1 TOO MUCH TALK Trainer: J Humphries Barrier: 1 Total: 3-0-1-1 Prize Money: A$6,000
Jockey: T Turner WT: 58 Good: 3-0-1-1 Track: 1-0-0-1

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: I’m All The Talk Dam: Not So Sweet J+H: 3-0-1-1 Turf: 3-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: S Madrigali & Mrs S S Madrigali

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 10	 01Nov21	 LHL	 turf	 950	  G 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 T Turner	 ---	 $--	 Magical Gem	 0:57.11	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....... ¾........................Barrier trial
6 of 10	 17Nov21	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 T Turner	 56	 $31	 Cold Shizzle	 1:13.02	 (23.17)	 7	 8	 ..... 2½..................... Slowly away
3 of 8	 29Dec21	 PIJ	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 T Turner	 57	 $8.5	 Shake Baby Shake	 1:11.55	 (23.17)	 4	 3	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
1 of 9	 16May22	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 T Turner	 ---	 $--	 French Chill	 1:00.56	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....... ½........................Barrier trial
2 of 9	 06Jun22	 NOT	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 T Turner	 58	 $3.7	 On The Full	 1:03.37	 (22.65)	 5	 5	 ....... ½.............................Nice run

2 ONEMOREFORLEO Trainer: R C Mcpherson Barrier: 6 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$950
Jockey: C Graham WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Star Turn Dam: Pietra J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: R C McPherson, Mrs J A McPherson, B J Pascoe, M F Byrne & E J Robinson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
5 of 10	 13Mar22	 STC	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 C Newitt	 59	 $6	 Turf Flyer	 1:05.56	 (23.39)	 3	 2	 ..... 7½.......................... Fair effort
6 of 7	 30May22	 LHL	 turf	 950	  G 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 C Graham	 ---	 $--	 Artie Dodger	 0:58.30	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 5¼........................Barrier trial
10 of 12	09Jun22	 PIJ	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 B Parnham	 57	 $31	 Starring Knight	 1:12.70	 (--.--)	 11	 12	 ..... 2¾..................... Slowly away

3 WHATA CARRYON Trainer: M Campbell Barrier: 8 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$800
Jockey: B Rawiller WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b/br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Alfred Nobel Dam: Carryon Regardless J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs S L Campbell, M Campbell, K Gilbert & R W Johnson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 11	 28Jun21	 LHL	 turf	 950	  S 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 Ms N Hopwood	 ---	 $--	 So Likable	 0:57.74	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 2........................Barrier trial
4 of 8	 21Mar22	 LHL	 turf	 950	  G 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 Ms L Warwick	 ---	 $--	 Tales Of Manhattan	 0:58.41	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 3........................Barrier trial
2 of 9	 04Apr22	 LHL	 turf	 950	  G 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 Ms L Warwick	 ---	 $--	 Dusty’s Got Talent	 0:58.50	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....... ¾........................Barrier trial
5 of 10	 13Apr22	 PIS	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Ms L Warwick	 57.5	 $14	 Colossal	 1:13.40	 (23.53)	 9	 7	 ..... 1¾.....................Eased 800m
5 of 8	 27Apr22	 PIS	 turf	 1300	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Ms L Warwick	 57.5	 $6.5	 Superiorize	 1:18.63	 (--.--)	 6	 6	 ........ 8.......................... Fair effort

4 MAGICAL GEM Trainer: V Brockman Barrier: 5 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$600
Jockey: B Parnham WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Magnus Dam: The Gem J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: J A Mouritz, V A Brockman, D A Ryan, M S Cole, Mrs C Kam, M G Salmon, J J Treasure & N E Quick

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 01Nov21	 LHL	 turf	 950	  G 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 Ryan Hill	 ---	 $--	 Too Much Talk	 0:57.11	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....... ¾........................Barrier trial
9 of 10	 10Nov21	 ASC	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Ryan Hill	 57	 $20	 Without Reg	 1:12.85	 (23.78)	 8	 10	 ..... 7¼............................No show
8 of 13	 05Dec21	 PIJ	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 B Parnham	 57	 $31	 Uni Queen	 1:24.24	 (23.97)	 8	 8	 ..... 7½...................... Well beaten
1 of 7	 30May22	 LHL	 turf	 950	  G 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 Ms V Corver	 ---	 $--	 Regal Access	 0:57.80	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....... ½........................Barrier trial
7 of 12	 09Jun22	 PIJ	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 Ms V Corver	 55	 $15	 Starring Knight	 1:12.70	 (--.--)	 12	 11	 ..... 1½.........................No excuse
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5 BENT CACTUS Trainer: M Nash Barrier: 3 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$170
Jockey: L Ramoly WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: King’s Troop Dam: Quite Bexaar J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: M Nash & Miss B Nash

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
5 of 7	 06Dec21	 BEP	 turf	 400	  G 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 L Ramoly	 ---	 $--	 Sirius Star	 0:24.27	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 4¼........................Barrier trial
3 of 7	 31Dec21	 LHL	 turf	 950	  G 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 L Ramoly	 ---	 $--	 Quillow	 0:58.63	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 1½........................Barrier trial
6 of 12	 16Jan22	 GER	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 L Ramoly	 56.5	 $26	 Skipping Digits	 1:05.91	 (23.01)	 9	 9	 ..... 4¼................... Every chance
8 of 8	 07Jun22	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 8]	 B Louis	 ---	 $--	 The Illusionist	 1:02.44	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 8........................Barrier trial

6 TALLANGATTA Trainer: C Willis Barrier: 12 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: B Louis (a2.0) WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b/br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Americain Dam: Cracking Melody J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: B P Graham

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
5 of 6	 30May22	 LHL	 turf	 950	  G 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 A Kennedy	 ---	 $--	 God’s Garden	 0:58.97	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 1½........................Barrier trial

7 THE ILLUSIONIST Trainer: J Taylor Barrier: 7 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: J Brown WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b/br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Demerit Dam: Toldya I’mmagic J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs T Taylor & F F Fairthorne (Jnr)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 3	 15Feb21	 BEP	 turf	 400	  G 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 J Brown	 ---	 $--	 Fatale Femme	 0:23.70	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 4¾........................Barrier trial
4 of 6	 22Nov21	 BEP	 turf	 400	  G 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 J Brown	 ---	 $--	 Factory Made	 0:23.66	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 3¼........................Barrier trial
2 of 8	 06Dec21	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 J Brown	 ---	 $--	 Sessions Peak	 1:02.05	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 2½........................Barrier trial
5 of 7	 27May22	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 J Azzopardi	 ---	 $--	 On The Full	 1:01.48	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 4¾........................Barrier trial
1 of 8	 07Jun22	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 J Brown	 ---	 $--	 London Eye	 1:02.44	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ...... hd........................Barrier trial

8 ORCHILLA Trainer: Ms R Lockwood Barrier: 9 Total: 12-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$28,947
Jockey: P Knuckey WT: 56 Good: 9-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo br aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-0
Sire: Oratorio Dam: Majantic J+H: 4-0-0-0 Turf: 12-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: W H Godecke

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 7	 14Aug21	 BEP	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Open	 [	 7]	 P Knuckey	 55	 $61	 Secret Deploy	 1:26.68	 (23.95)	 7	 7	 ..... 7¼................... Every chance
11 of 13	24Feb22	 PIS	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 P Knuckey	 55	 $91	 Cywer	 1:11.21	 (22.17)	 11	 12	 ..... 6¾....................... Not sighted
7 of 13	 18May22	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 Ms J McNaught	 55.5	 $81	 Charming Belle	 1:12.85	 (23.07)	 12	 11	 ..... 7½.........................No excuse
4 of 8	 01Jun22	 BEP	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Ms J McNaught	 56	 $11	 Please God	 1:24.89	 (24.60)	 2	 2	 ..... 4¼............................. Laid out
6 of 9	 08Jun22	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Ms J McNaught	 56	 $26	 Forty Niner	 1:11.55	 (23.68)	 4	 5	 ..... 1¾................... Every chance

9 MADAME WU Trainer: Hayden Ballantyne Barrier: 10 Total: 5-0-1-1 Prize Money: A$7,000
Jockey: Ms L Warwick WT: 56 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 4-0-1-1

4yo ch aus m Fav: 1-0-1-0 56-58kg: 5-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Puissance De Lune Dam: Catitude J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 5-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-1 Last Win: --
Owner: P G Belcastro, J H Belcastro & M L Belcastro

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 9	 19Aug21	 PIJ	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 P Harvey	 56	 $*2	 Southstar	 1:13.88	 (24.28)	 3	 3	 ....... ¾...............Overraced early
4 of 14	 02Sep21	 NOT	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	14]	 S Parnham	 56	 $17	 Savanik	 1:25.77	 (24.00)	 12	 12	 ..... 1¾.........................Handy run
10 of 12	12Dec21	 PIJ	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 S Parnham	 56	 $5	 Playz With Fire	 1:12.36	 (23.88)	 11	 11	 ..... 6¾..............Raced erratically
8 of 9	 23Dec21	 PIJ	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 S Mc Gruddy	 56	 $10	 Reliable Choice	 1:17.96	 (23.95)	 4	 4	 ..... 5¾...................... Well beaten
3 of 9	 09Jun22	 PIJ	 turf	 1300	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Ms L Warwick	 56	 $7.5	 She’s Puzzling	 1:19.05	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ........ 3........................ Solid effort

10 LE WREN Trainer: P Hunter Barrier: 14 Total: 7-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$4,370
Jockey: Holly Watson (a1.5) WT: 56 Good: 5-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 7-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Dream Ahead Dam: Swept Past J+H: 3-0-0-1 Turf: 7-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: S A Cockburn-Campbell

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 10	 31Dec21	 MTB	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 J Whiting	 56	 $3.6	 Ginger Green	 1:01.24	 (--.--)	 4	 3	 ..... 2¾.......................... Fair effort
4 of 10	 17Apr22	 ALN	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Holly Watson	 56	 $*3.3	 Prince Ragnar	 1:06.78	 (24.40)	 3	 3	 ..... 2¾.....................Eased 600m
4 of 12	 06May22	 ALN	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 C Nicoll	 56	 $8	 Category Three	 1:07.35	 (23.91)	 3	 2	 ........ 4.........................Handy run
3 of 10	 15May22	 ALN	 turf	 1240	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Holly Watson	 56	 $7	 Salacia Queen	 1:18.50	 (26.53)	 3	 3	 ..... 2¼........................ Solid effort
11 of 14	05Jun22	 PIJ	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Holly Watson	 54.5	 $16	 Rakiura	 0:58.33	 (22.55)	 10	 9	 ..... 8¼....................... Not sighted

PINJARRA | PAGE 2



PERTH MEETING THURSDAY, 23 JUN 2022

11 THIRSTY FISH Trainer: A R Ives Barrier: 2 Total: 6-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$3,575
Jockey: Ms K Bennett (a1.5) WT: 56 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo br aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Jungle Ruler Dam: Bernina J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: A R Ives

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 9	 06Jan21	 WAT	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Ms C Hall	 58	 $101	 Parure	 1:18.57	 (23.44)	 2	 3	 ..... 5½..........................Tightened
3 of 10	 26Jan21	 KYN	 turf	 1450	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Ms C Hall	 57.5	 $31	 Unconquered Sun	 1:31.94	 (25.83)	 1	 2	 ...... hd........................ Solid effort
9 of 10	 04Feb21	 KIL	 turf	 1612	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 Ms C Hall	 57.5	 $21	 The Duke Of Hazard	 1:41.26	 (24.61)	 2	 5	 ..... 8¾............................No show
7 of 11	 19Feb21	 BEN	 turf	 1606	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Ms C Hall	 57.5	 $19	 Don’t Rush Ruby	 1:39.35	 (24.45)	 1	 1	 ..... 4½.........................No excuse
9 of 14	 05Jun22	 PIJ	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	13]	 Ms K Bennett	 54.5	 $81	 Rakiura	 0:58.33	 (22.55)	 1	 3	 ..... 6¾............................No show

12 BIG BELL Trainer: B Smithall Barrier: 13 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$400
Jockey: J Whiting WT: 56 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

4yo b/br aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Alfred Nobel Dam: My Hatras J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ms B M Smithall & Ai Smithall

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 10	06Jan21	 PIJ	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 C Graham	 55	 $81	 Saturn Black	 1:11.29	 (22.71)	 8	 9	 ....11¼.......................... Well back
8 of 8	 21Jan21	 PIJ	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 C Graham	 55	 $151	 I’m Eugene	 1:18.48	 (22.84)	 8	 8	 ....19¼...................... Well beaten
6 of 7	 13Dec21	 LHL	 turf	 950	  G 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 P Carbery	 ---	 $--	 Belle Power	 0:56.48	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 8¼........................Barrier trial
1 of 5	 31Dec21	 LHL	 turf	 950	  G 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 P Carbery	 ---	 $--	 Louie	 0:58.59	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ...... ns........................Barrier trial
2 of 4	 13Jun22	 LHL	 turf	 930	  S 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 J Whiting	 ---	 $--	 Exalted Rockstar	 0:58.89	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ...... ns........................Barrier trial

13 FRENCH CHILL Trainer: Ms P Kenney Barrier: 4 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$200
Jockey: C Parnham WT: 56 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo gr/bl aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Frosted Dam: Zonte J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Quininup Holdings Pty Ltd (Mgr: B T Fogarty)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 10	 03May21	 LHL	 turf	 950	  G 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 J Azzopardi	 ---	 $--	 Arcadia Grace	 0:58.19	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 2¾........................Barrier trial
6 of 6	 17May21	 LHL	 turf	 450	  G 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 J Azzopardi	 ---	 $--	 Tuscan Sunrise	 0:26.72	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 6½........................Barrier trial
3 of 7	 26Apr22	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 Holly Watson	 ---	 $--	 Karalee Rocks	 1:03.48	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 1¾........................Barrier trial
2 of 9	 16May22	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 Holly Watson	 ---	 $--	 Too Much Talk	 1:00.56	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....... ½........................Barrier trial
6 of 9	 06Jun22	 NOT	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Holly Watson	 53.5	 $13	 Capital Flight	 0:57.74	 (22.12)	 4	 6	 ........ 7................... Every chance

14 STAINED Trainer: D & B Pearce Barrier: 11 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$300
Jockey: K Dhurun (a2.0) WT: 53.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo ch aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 50-52kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Safeguard Dam: Secret Vault J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ruby Racing And Breeding (Mgr: Ms J O’Bree)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
2 of 5	 06Dec21	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 B Rawiller	 ---	 $--	 Does He Know	 1:02.51	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....... ¾........................Barrier trial
4 of 6	 02May22	 LHL	 turf	 400	  G 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 J Azzopardi	 ---	 $--	 Street Wise Red	 0:23.89	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 7¼........................Barrier trial
3 of 7	 30May22	 LHL	 turf	 950	  G 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 Taj Dyson	 ---	 $--	 Universal Playboy	 0:58.61	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 2¾........................Barrier trial
6 of 11	 08Jun22	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 G 	 NMW	 [	 2]	 Taj Dyson	 53	 $41	 Diamond Command	 1:11.99	 (24.14)	 5	 6	 ..... 4¼................... Every chance
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R2 23 Jun 2022 | Pinjarra | Electrical Consultancy Wa Mdn
Distance: 1200m | Class: Mdn	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $20,000
1:22 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 374228
	 2	 437253
	 3	 272
	 4	 985444
	 5	 03
	 6	 36
	 7	 785656
	 8	 88098
	 9	
	10	 643257
	11	 570858
	12	 324400
	13	 49367
	14	 005
	15	 05
	16	

SERVICEMAN
FRUIT LOOPS
HE’SGOTWINGS
DOSS’S EXPRESS
REGAL ACCESS
EXALTED ROCKSTAR
TINY SANTINI
BULLS EYE PERFECT
HOLY SPY
SALLY CAN WAIT
TALKALICIOUS
HOT
KENDEL’S STORM
BLACKHEATH BELLE
CANDLELIGHT SUPPER
TRUE AS GOD

58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
56
56
56
56
56
56
56

15
2
8
10
9
4
3
13
12
14
11
6
7
1
5
16

B PARNHAM
TAJ DYSON  3 

SCRATCHED
CASSEY MARTINAN  3 

J WHITING
J AZZOPARDI
K DHURUN  2 

B B-EDWARDS  2 

C GRAHAM
MS L WARWICK
P HARVEY
MS K BENNETT  1.5 
C J’STON-PORTER
MS K YUILL
T TURNER
JORDAN TURNER

R C MCPHERSON
F KERSLEY
MS S DICKSON
DAVID CATARINO
G C BALLANTYNE
D & B PEARCE
MS R LOCKWOOD
KIRSTEN MELIS
C WILLIS
M CAMPBELL
D HARRISON
KRISTA PIKE
KIERAN REGAN
T N PIKE
A MATHEWS
HOLLY TAYLOR

3
4
3
4
3
4
4
4
3
4
4
7
4
4
3
3

G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
M
M
M
M
M
F
F

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS

60
59
60
--
60
--
54
54
--
54
49
50
52
52
--
--

	10-�0�-4-2
	10-�0�-1-2
	 3-�0�-2-0
	 8-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-1
	 2-�0�-0-1
	 6-�0�-0-0
	 5-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 7-�0�-1-1
	 7-�0�-0-0
	16-�0�-1-1
	 5-�0�-0-1
	 3-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0

$21,000
$10,010
$8,200
$6,615
$1,800
$1,700
$1,600
$1,000
$0
$7,600
$5,000
$5,500
$3,000
$1,100
$400
$0

	3-�0�-0-1
	2-�0�-1-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-1-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16

1 SERVICEMAN Trainer: R C Mcpherson Barrier: 15 Total: 10-0-4-2 Prize Money: A$21,000
Jockey: B Parnham WT: 58 Good: 9-0-3-2 Track: 4-0-2-0

3yo br aus g Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-1
Sire: King’s Troop Dam: Salavat J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-0-4-2 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: R C McPherson, A R Greenwell, T H O’Brien & G A Abbott

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 10	 20Feb22	 PIJ	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 T Turner	 57	 $6	 Got Ya	 1:11.78	 (22.76)	 9	 9	 ........ 5.........................No excuse
4 of 11	 10Mar22	 PIJ	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 P Harvey	 57	 $6.5	 Vital Gem	 1:18.54	 (23.09)	 3	 3	 ..... 1¾.........................Handy run
2 of 10	 20Mar22	 PIJ	 turf	 1500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 C Parnham	 57	 $*1.9	 Grace Du Roi	 1:31.48	 (24.53)	 6	 6	 ........ 1.............................Nice run
2 of 10	 03Apr22	 PIJ	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 C Parnham	 57	 $3.9	 Victory Vixen	 1:24.47	 (23.79)	 3	 3	 ..... 1½.............................Nice run
8 of 14	 15Apr22	 ASC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 Holly Watson	 55.5	 $4.2	 True Moon	 1:25.51	 (24.06)	 13	 13	 ..... 4¼...................... Well beaten

2 FRUIT LOOPS Trainer: F Kersley Barrier: 2 Total: 10-0-1-2 Prize Money: A$10,010
Jockey: Taj Dyson (a3.0) WT: 58 Good: 7-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b/br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Gingerbread Man Dam: Loopy’s Ladies J+H: 2-0-1-1 Turf: 10-0-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs D L Shenton

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 8	 30Oct21	 KAL	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 A Castle	 58	 $17	 Aunty Jean	 1:04.44	 (22.37)	 6	 6	 ..... 3¾........................ Solid effort
7 of 11	 16Mar22	 ASC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 S Parnham	 58	 $26	 Tiff’s Lad	 1:11.17	 (23.47)	 6	 6	 ..... 3¾.........................No excuse
2 of 10	 13Apr22	 PIS	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Taj Dyson	 55	 $51	 Colossal	 1:13.40	 (23.53)	 6	 6	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
5 of 11	 25Apr22	 ASC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 C Parnham	 58	 $6	 Justamiddy	 1:25.15	 (23.37)	 11	 11	 ..... 2¾.......................... Fair effort
3 of 10	 12May22	 NOT	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Taj Dyson	 55	 $15	 Ciscojoe	 1:25.12	 (23.40)	 4	 6	 ..... 3¾........................ Solid effort

3 HE’SGOTWINGS Trainer: Ms S Dickson Barrier: 8 Total: 3-0-2-0 Prize Money: A$8,200
Jockey: Scratched WT: 58 Good: 2-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 2-0-1-0 58+kg: 1-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Flying Artie Dam: Follonica J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: B C Officer, P B Officer, Mrs S J Officer, Mrs K E Officer & A Iovine

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
1 of 5	 11Oct21	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 S Mc Gruddy	 ---	 $--	 Senorita Dorotea	 1:02.90	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 2........................Barrier trial
2 of 9	 20Oct21	 NOT	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 S Mc Gruddy	 56	 $4.6	 Dais	 1:05.13	 (23.37)	 6	 7	 ........ 1.............................Nice run
7 of 12	 04Nov21	 BEP	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 B Parnham	 57	 $*3.1	 Flower In The Wind	 1:25.72	 (23.84)	 1	 1	 ..... 3¼.........................No excuse
2 of 9	 08Jun22	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 B Rawiller	 58	 $*3	 Forty Niner	 1:11.55	 (23.68)	 3	 4	 ...... hd.............................Nice run

4 DOSS’S EXPRESS Trainer: David Catarino Barrier: 10 Total: 8-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$6,615
Jockey: Cassey Martinan (a3.0) WT: 58 Good: 5-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo gr aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Barbados Dam: Simian Express J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: D W Catarino, Mrs S A Catarino, Miss K P Catarino & M Phillips

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 11	 30Aug21	 GRA	 turf	 1181	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Jasper Franklin	 56	 $31	 Wine O’clock	 1:09.52	 (23.49)	 6	 4	 ..... 2¾...................... Well beaten
5 of 8	 20Sep21	 GRA	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Jasper Franklin	 56	 $13	 Noteably	 1:03.51	 (23.10)	 6	 5	 ........ 4.......................... Fair effort
4 of 11	 28Sep21	 GRA	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 B Looker	 55.5	 $19	 Full Of Flavour	 1:24.04	 (24.61)	 5	 7	 ..... 2¾.........................Handy run
4 of 6	 17Oct21	 LIS	 turf	 1410	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Jasper Franklin	 56	 $8.5	 First Crusade	 1:25.02	 (24.51)	 1	 1	 ..... 3¾.........................Handy run
4 of 8	 19Oct21	 GRA	 turf	 1410	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 B Looker	 59	 $15	 Our Castaway	 1:25.95	 (23.91)	 7	 1	 ..... 7¼.........................Handy run
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5 REGAL ACCESS Trainer: G C Ballantyne Barrier: 9 Total: 2-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$1,800
Jockey: J Whiting WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-1

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Mahuta Dam: Amusement Park J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 2-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs K L Barker

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 8	 04Oct21	 LHL	 turf	 950	  G 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 J Whiting	 ---	 $--	 Plemont	 0:57.63	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ...... hd........................Barrier trial
2 of 10	 25Jan22	 LHL	 turf	 950	  G 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 J Whiting	 ---	 $--	 Harmika	 0:58.48	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....... ½........................Barrier trial
11 of 12	09Feb22	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 J Whiting	 57	 $21	 Rokanori	 1:13.18	 (23.06)	 9	 10	 ........ 7....................... Not sighted
2 of 7	 30May22	 LHL	 turf	 950	  G 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 J Whiting	 ---	 $--	 Magical Gem	 0:57.80	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....... ½........................Barrier trial
3 of 13	 09Jun22	 PIJ	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 J Whiting	 58	 $4.8	 Kamarshall	 0:57.27	 (--.--)	 7	 8	 ........ 4........................ Solid effort

6 EXALTED ROCKSTAR Trainer: D & B Pearce Barrier: 4 Total: 2-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$1,700
Jockey: J Azzopardi WT: 58 Good: 2-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Valentia Dam: Exalted Lady J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: C S Pearce

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 9	 13Dec21	 LHL	 turf	 950	  G 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 J Azzopardi	 ---	 $--	 Dargie	 0:57.02	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 3¼........................Barrier trial
1 of 9	 31Dec21	 LHL	 turf	 950	  G 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 B Rawiller	 ---	 $--	 My Argentina	 0:57.75	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 1........................Barrier trial
3 of 13	 09Jan22	 ALN	 turf	 1230	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 W Pike	 58	 $4.4	 Speedy Pye	 1:13.92	 (24.04)	 8	 10	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort
6 of 9	 27Jan22	 GER	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 B Rawiller	 58	 $*1.8	 Royal Gap	 1:26.30	 (23.97)	 6	 5	 ........ 5................... Every chance
1 of 4	 13Jun22	 LHL	 turf	 930	  S 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 J Azzopardi	 ---	 $--	 Big Bell	 0:58.89	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ...... ns........................Barrier trial

7 TINY SANTINI Trainer: Ms R Lockwood Barrier: 3 Total: 6-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,600
Jockey: K Dhurun (a2.0) WT: 58 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b/br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 6-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: City Place Dam: Danebeela J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: I K O’Neill, D P De Largie, C F J Rousset, M B George & Miss R A Lockwood

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 9	 27May21	 NOT	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 T Turner	 57.5	 $26	 The Republican	 1:04.21	 (22.55)	 9	 6	 ..... 9¾...................... Well beaten
5 of 11	 18Aug21	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Ryan Hill	 58	 $81	 The Invisible Man	 0:59.78	 (23.82)	 10	 5	 ..... 3¼.......................... Fair effort
6 of 9	 02Sep21	 NOT	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Ryan Hill	 58	 $26	 Abloh	 1:06.01	 (23.89)	 5	 4	 ..... 7½................... Every chance
5 of 9	 18May22	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 L Ramoly	 56.5	 $41	 Dadirra	 1:12.91	 (23.31)	 3	 3	 ..... 2¾.......................... Fair effort
6 of 13	 09Jun22	 PIJ	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 K Dhurun	 56	 $21	 Kamarshall	 0:57.27	 (--.--)	 5	 2	 ..... 7¼................... Every chance

8 BULLS EYE PERFECT Trainer: Kirsten Melis Barrier: 13 Total: 5-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,000
Jockey: B B-Edwards (a2.0) WT: 58 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: O’lonhro Dam: Truly Elegant J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: B S Perreau, D Dole, Miss K E M Melis, A F Dole, C J Dole & Miss K Stephens

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 12	 14Oct21	 NOT	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 J Azzopardi	 58	 $101	 Success Play	 1:16.40	 (22.83)	 6	 7	 ........ 7............................. Laid out
8 of 10	 10Nov21	 ASC	 turf	 1500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 J Azzopardi	 58	 $91	 Galactic Storm	 1:33.60	 (23.85)	 6	 6	 ..... 4¼...................... Well beaten
10 of 13	21Nov21	 BEP	 turf	 1650	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 J Azzopardi	 58	 $101	 Disengo	 1:42.37	 (23.91)	 12	 12	 ..... 6¼.......................... Well back
9 of 12	 12Dec21	 PIJ	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 J Azzopardi	 58	 $81	 Bell Lap	 1:37.96	 (24.37)	 9	 8	 ..... 8¼............................No show
8 of 13	 09Jun22	 PIJ	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Taj Dyson	 55	 $61	 Kamarshall	 0:57.27	 (--.--)	 8	 7	 ..... 8¾...................... Well beaten

9 HOLY SPY Trainer: C Willis Barrier: 12 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: C Graham WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b/br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: God Has Spoken Dam: Miss Taro J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: S A J Hoare, A J Anderson, R W Pettigrove, D J Michael & C A McWattie

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
8 of 8	 15Nov21	 LHL	 turf	 950	  G 	 Tri	 [	 8]	 L Ramoly	 ---	 $--	 Lucky In The West	 0:57.31	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 4¼........................Barrier trial
7 of 8	 22Nov21	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 7]	 B Parnham	 ---	 $--	 Mosquito	 1:01.62	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 7........................Barrier trial
6 of 8	 16May22	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 C Graham	 ---	 $--	 Sambaza	 1:01.66	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 3¼........................Barrier trial
5 of 7	 30May22	 LHL	 turf	 950	  G 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 C Graham	 ---	 $--	 Magical Gem	 0:57.80	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 3¾........................Barrier trial

10 SALLY CAN WAIT Trainer: M Campbell Barrier: 14 Total: 7-0-1-1 Prize Money: A$7,600
Jockey: Ms L Warwick WT: 56 Good: 3-0-0-1 Track: 4-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 6-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Alfred Nobel Dam: Beersheba Belle J+H: 6-0-1-1 Turf: 7-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs S L Campbell & M Campbell

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 11	 19Aug21	 PIJ	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 Ms L Warwick	 56	 $12	 Mystery Moment	 1:12.97	 (23.87)	 11	 11	 ..... 1¼.........................Handy run
3 of 13	 25Aug21	 BEP	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Ms L Warwick	 56	 $6	 Simple Logic	 1:18.65	 (23.41)	 4	 4	 ..... 2¼........................ Solid effort
2 of 9	 09Sep21	 NOT	 turf	 1300	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Ms L Warwick	 56	 $2.8	 River Rubicon	 1:19.24	 (23.27)	 7	 6	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
5 of 10	 05Dec21	 PIJ	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Ms L Warwick	 56	 $3.4	 Lady Tornado	 1:11.48	 (23.09)	 7	 6	 ..... 2¼..................... Slowly away
7 of 9	 23Dec21	 PIJ	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Holly Watson	 54	 $10	 Reliable Choice	 1:17.96	 (23.95)	 5	 5	 ..... 4½.........................No excuse
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11 TALKALICIOUS Trainer: D Harrison Barrier: 11 Total: 7-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$5,000
Jockey: P Harvey WT: 56 Good: 7-0-0-0 Track: 3-0-0-0

4yo ch aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: I’m All The Talk Dam: Romida J+H: 3-0-0-0 Turf: 7-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: D Harrison, Mrs J Harrison, D Houston, Mrs S Sinclair, R Kemp, Z Broadbent, J Quinlan, R O’Malley, G Ryan, K Holly, Mrs C Holly, G Donovan, Mrs M Donovan, L Piper, Mrs S Piper, M 
Di Lena & J Oreb

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 14	 21Jan21	 PIJ	 turf	 1413	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 J Whiting	 54.5	 $12	 Spritely Star	 1:25.83	 (23.04)	 11	 10	 ........ 5.........................No excuse
11 of 11	06Feb21	 PIJ	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 4]	 Ms K Yuill	 54.5	 $201	 Gemma’s Son	 1:11.45	 (22.93)	 7	 9	 ...... 11....................... Not sighted
8 of 9	 15Sep21	 BEP	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 P Harvey	 56	 $14	 Sootie Boy	 1:19.06	 (23.95)	 9	 9	 ....10¾...................... Well beaten
5 of 8	 03Oct21	 NOT	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 P Harvey	 56	 $21	 Devoted	 1:16.67	 (22.61)	 4	 4	 ..... 8¼........ Fractious in barriers
8 of 9	 14Oct21	 NOT	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 J Azzopardi	 56	 $61	 Electric Rose	 0:57.87	 (22.22)	 8	 8	 ..... 4¾...................... Well beaten

12 HOT Trainer: Krista Pike Barrier: 6 Total: 16-0-1-1 Prize Money: A$5,500
Jockey: Ms K Bennett (a1.5) WT: 56 Good: 15-0-1-1 Track: 2-0-0-0

7yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 13-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-0
Sire: Scandal Keeper Dam: Saffron Fire J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 16-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs K J Pike

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 4	 24Aug19	 WYD	turf	 1150	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Ms S Altieri	 56	 $3	 Road Storm	 1:08.53	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ........ 1.............................Nice run
4 of 5	 31Aug19	 KUN	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Open	 [	 4]	 Ms S Altieri	 57	 $3.5	 Tiger Trap	 1:03.36	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 ..... 6¼.........................Handy run
4 of 5	 07Sep19	 KUN	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Open	 [	 4]	 Ms S Altieri	 57.5	 $3	 Lots Of Coin	 1:02.48	 (--.--)	 2	 3	 ........ 7.........................Handy run
10 of 10	12Dec21	 PIJ	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Ms J Noske	 56	 $101	 Burnya To Survive	 1:12.12	 (22.85)	 3	 2	 ..... 7¼.......................... Well back
12 of 13	09Jun22	 PIJ	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	13]	 Ms S Starley	 56	 $101	 Kamarshall	 0:57.27	 (--.--)	 13	 13	 ....13¾...................... Well beaten

13 KENDEL’S STORM Trainer: Kieran Regan Barrier: 7 Total: 5-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$3,000
Jockey: C J’ston-Porter WT: 56 Good: 5-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo gr/br aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Kendel Star Dam: Mossnip J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: K J Regan, K R Nutt, Mrs J Nutt, R Sofoulis, Mrs W Sofoulis, Ms T Harry, N Harry, K Sinclair, J H Regan (Snr), Miss H Gjengsto, D Hatch & J Allum

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 10	 31Dec21	 MTB	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 A Castle	 56	 $10	 Ginger Green	 1:01.24	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ........ 1.........................Handy run
9 of 13	 09Jan22	 ALN	 turf	 1230	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Ms K Yuill	 56	 $7.5	 Speedy Pye	 1:13.92	 (24.04)	 3	 3	 ........ 5............................No show
3 of 7	 05May22	 PIS	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Austin Galati	 55	 $51	 Real Senor	 0:57.96	 (22.14)	 5	 4	 ..... 2½........................ Solid effort
6 of 10	 19May22	 YOR	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Austin Galati	 55	 $7	 Zero Emission	 1:05.20	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ..... 2½................... Every chance
7 of 14	 05Jun22	 PIJ	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 Ms K Yuill	 56	 $31	 Rakiura	 0:58.33	 (22.55)	 6	 11	 ..... 5¾.........................No excuse

14 BLACKHEATH BELLE Trainer: T N Pike Barrier: 1 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,100
Jockey: Ms K Yuill WT: 56 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b/br nz m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Sacred Falls Dam: Zaburn J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: C W Brand, S T Melville, D L W Houston, G N Houston, P A Foley, G M Johns, D V Winter, N Mollett, T O’Donoghue, M F O’Donoghue & P O’Donoghue

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
10 of 12	28May21	 CRA	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Beau Mertens	 56	 $9.5	 Visualising	 1:26.28	 (24.83)	 8	 8	 ........ 8.......................... Well back
13 of 14	24Jun21	 MOE	turf	 1600	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Beau Mertens	 57.5	 $12	 Swindon Lass	 1:42.78	 (26.18)	 1	 3	 ....16¼............................ Poor run
5 of 9	 20Mar22	 PIJ	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 M Clark	 56	 $61	 Spicy Dancer	 0:59.19	 (23.07)	 9	 9	 ..... 2¾.......................... Fair effort

15 CANDLELIGHT SUPPER Trainer: A Mathews Barrier: 5 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$400
Jockey: T Turner WT: 56 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo br/bl aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Vert De Grece Dam: Rare Subject J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: J D Chalmers, P C Hodgkinson, N B Whatmore & P F Greene

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 7	 17Jan22	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 P Carbery	 ---	 $--	 My Boy Chris	 1:02.90	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 6½........................Barrier trial
4 of 9	 31Jan22	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 P Carbery	 ---	 $--	 Born To Talk	 1:02.48	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 3½........................Barrier trial
11 of 13	20Feb22	 PIJ	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 T Turner	 55	 $26	 Mussa	 1:10.92	 (23.16)	 10	 12	 ........ 4....................... Not sighted
5 of 12	 03Mar22	 PIS	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 T Turner	 55	 $26	 Keytrade	 1:25.03	 (23.07)	 7	 7	 ..... 2¼.......................... Fair effort
5 of 8	 07Jun22	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 T Turner	 ---	 $--	 The Illusionist	 1:02.44	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 2¼........................Barrier trial

16 TRUE AS GOD Trainer: Holly Taylor Barrier: 16 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: Jordan Turner WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo br/bl aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: God Has Spoken Dam: Sentoki J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: M J McGarry, S Wynne, D Day, M A Tubb, M Birch, M Kay, J Kay, R Kay, Ms M Ansey, Ms T Blanket & Mrs D F Hoare

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 10	 20Sep21	 LHL	 turf	 950	  G 	 Tri	 [	 8]	 Ms J McNaught	 ---	 $--	 Treasured Star	 0:57.88	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 7¼........................Barrier trial
4 of 7	 10Jan22	 LHL	 turf	 930	  G 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 Ms J McNaught	 ---	 $--	 Lil’ Bird Told Me	 0:55.32	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 4½........................Barrier trial
7 of 8	 25Jan22	 LHL	 turf	 950	  G 	 Tri	 [	 7]	 Ms J McNaught	 ---	 $--	 Cywer	 0:57.48	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 5¼........................Barrier trial
8 of 8	 07Jun22	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Tri	 [	 8]	 B Parnham	 ---	 $--	 National Guard	 1:13.83	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....12¼........................Barrier trial
8 of 8	 13Jun22	 LHL	 turf	 930	  S 	 Tri	 [	 8]	 Cassey Martinan	 ---	 $--	 Second Landing	 0:58.10	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ...... 11........................Barrier trial
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R3 23 Jun 2022 | Pinjarra | Tabtouch-Got The Touch Mdn
Distance: 1000m | Class: Mdn	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $20,000
1:57 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 83222
	 2	 056667
	 3	 648
	 4	 8
	 5	 600
	 6	
	 7	 345489
	 8	 823
	 9	 632
	10	 987672
	11	 528
	12	 3646
	13	 70375
	14	
	15	

THE BIG ONE
CITY OF SIN
BIG CITIES
ROMMEL THE FOX
TUSCAN SUNRISE
LAND OF FIRE
GYPSY GEE
CELTIC GREY
CHERRY CAN RUN
SMILING GIRL
DIGITAL MISS
LUNA NOBEL
DYNAMIC RULER
SECOND LANDING
VICCY HAS SPOKEN

57
57
57
57
57
57
55
55
55
55
55
55
55
55
55

11
1
2
9
10
15
3
7
8
12
6
13
5
4
14

B PARNHAM
B LOUIS  2 

S MC GRUDDY
MS L WARWICK
P KNUCKEY
MS K YUILL
CASSEY MARTINAN  3 

J AZZOPARDI
J WHITING
MS V CORVER  2 

C J’STON-PORTER
MS J MCNAUGHT
T TURNER
HOLLY WATSON  1.5 
MS L STAPLES

S J MILLER
MS T ROBERTS
B POPE
MS S DICKSON
MADELIENE YOUNG
JOHN DOYLE
MS R NAIRN
K MCDONAGH
G C BALLANTYNE
V BROCKMAN
HOLLY TAYLOR
B POPE
C WEBSTER
G P JONES
RYAN HILL

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

G
G
G
G
G
G
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

60
50
58
--
57
--
54
56
56
56
55
53
52
--
--

	 5-�0�-3-1
	 7-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 9-�0�-0-2
	 3-�0�-1-1
	 3-�0�-1-1
	 6-�0�-1-0
	 3-�0�-1-0
	 4-�0�-0-1
	 5-�0�-0-1
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0

$14,000
$1,510
$1,200
$200
$200
$0
$9,100
$6,000
$5,400
$4,950
$4,600
$3,000
$2,950
$0
$0

	2-�0�-2-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-1
	4-�0�-1-0
	2-�0�-1-0
	2-�0�-0-1
	2-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

1 THE BIG ONE Trainer: S J Miller Barrier: 11 Total: 5-0-3-1 Prize Money: A$14,000
Jockey: B Parnham WT: 57 Good: 4-0-2-1 Track: 1-0-0-1

3yo b/br aus g Fav: 2-0-2-0 56-58kg: 5-0-3-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-2-0
Sire: So Secret Dam: Jaw Dropper J+H: 2-0-1-1 Turf: 5-0-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: C J Arnold, M T Arnold, G R Morgan, A Sarich, S Westwood, P L Carter, M J Haynes, P M S Graham, K Greenaway & G D Cock

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 13	 24Feb22	 PIS	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 S Mc Gruddy	 57	 $3	 Cywer	 1:11.21	 (22.17)	 2	 2	 ..... 5¼..........Vet-no abnormality
3 of 11	 10Mar22	 PIJ	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 B Parnham	 57	 $7	 Vital Gem	 1:18.54	 (23.09)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort
2 of 9	 12May22	 NOT	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 S Mc Gruddy	 57	 $4.8	 Karalee Rocks	 0:59.11	 (23.01)	 4	 4	 ..... 1¾.............. Wide throughout
2 of 8	 26May22	 NOT	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Ms L Warwick	 57.5	 $*3.1	 Oly’s Choice	 0:57.75	 (22.00)	 1	 1	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
2 of 12	 06Jun22	 NOT	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 B Parnham	 58	 $*1.8	 Seeable	 1:16.40	 (23.29)	 3	 4	 ...... ns.............................Nice run

2 CITY OF SIN Trainer: Ms T Roberts Barrier: 1 Total: 7-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,510
Jockey: B Louis (a2.0) WT: 57 Good: 6-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b/br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Safeguard Dam: Dual City J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 7-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Miss T Robertson, A Beckett, D R Archer, Mogumber Park (Mgr: C W Brown), D Caverzasid, J Beesley, T A Emmert, M George, C Campbell, J A McBain, Miss C A Gardiner, E D 
Stewart, Mrs S M Beesley, Wally’s Folly (Mgr: N K Mansfield), Miss J Giles, Ms L Barron,

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 6	 19Dec21	 GER	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Ms J McNaught	 56.5	 $17	 Take Another Look	 1:37.10	 (23.49)	 3	 4	 ..... 7¼.............. Checked at start
6 of 10	 13Apr22	 PIS	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Jordan Turner	 57.5	 $19	 Glacier Miss	 1:12.76	 (23.28)	 5	 5	 ..... 4½................... Every chance
6 of 11	 25Apr22	 ASC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 P Harvey	 57.5	 $19	 Justamiddy	 1:25.15	 (23.37)	 10	 7	 ..... 3¾.............. Checked at start
6 of 8	 15May22	 ALN	 turf	 1600	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 B Louis	 56	 $12	 Dusty’s Got Talent	 1:43.83	 (26.27)	 2	 6	 ..... 8½................... Every chance
7 of 12	 26May22	 NOT	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 T Turner	 57	 $61	 Nutwood	 1:03.75	 (22.40)	 11	 10	 ..... 4½.........................No excuse

3 BIG CITIES Trainer: B Pope Barrier: 2 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,200
Jockey: S Mc Gruddy WT: 57 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 3-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: City Place Dam: War Blossom J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: B E Pope, Mrs M R Bowden, M G Bowden, B E Barnicott & B E Barnicott (Jnr)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 9	 29Nov21	 LHL	 turf	 950	  G 	 Tri	 [	 7]	 Jordan Turner	 ---	 $--	 Eee Pee Cee	 0:57.61	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 2¾........................Barrier trial
6 of 12	 12Dec21	 PIJ	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 S Mc Gruddy	 56.5	 $26	 Playz With Fire	 1:12.36	 (23.88)	 2	 3	 ........ 3................... Every chance
4 of 8	 29Dec21	 PIJ	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 S Mc Gruddy	 57	 $17	 Shake Baby Shake	 1:11.55	 (23.17)	 3	 4	 ..... 5¼.........................Handy run
3 of 8	 02May22	 LHL	 turf	 950	  G 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 S Mc Gruddy	 ---	 $--	 Bigspider	 0:58.51	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .....Lnk........................Barrier trial
8 of 12	 09Jun22	 PIJ	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Ms L Warwick	 57	 $16	 Starring Knight	 1:12.70	 (--.--)	 4	 4	 ..... 2¼...................... Well beaten

4 ROMMEL THE FOX Trainer: Ms S Dickson Barrier: 9 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$200
Jockey: Ms L Warwick WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Rommel Dam: This Fox Rocks J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: R W G Warr & C G Carr

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
10 of 12	01Nov21	 LHL	 turf	 950	  G 	 Tri	 [	10]	 W Pike	 ---	 $--	 Awesome Chatter	 0:56.06	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 8¾........................Barrier trial
7 of 11	 02May22	 LHL	 turf	 950	  G 	 Tri	 [	 7]	 Ms K Cross	 ---	 $--	 Luna Nobel	 0:57.82	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 3........................Barrier trial
8 of 9	 12May22	 NOT	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Ms K Cross	 57	 $101	 Karalee Rocks	 0:59.11	 (23.01)	 6	 7	 ........ 7...................... Well beaten
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5 TUSCAN SUNRISE Trainer: Madeliene Young Barrier: 10 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$200
Jockey: P Knuckey WT: 57 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

3yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Snippetson Dam: Strata Attraction J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs M A Young, Miss M C Young, Mrs S V Dawe, G S Dawe, Mrs C J McShane & Miss K D L McShane

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 8	 09Aug21	 LHL	 turf	 930	  S 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 M Pateman	 ---	 $--	 Secret Lair	 0:59.50	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....... ½........................Barrier trial
1 of 8	 31Dec21	 LHL	 turf	 950	  G 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 Ms L Warwick	 ---	 $--	 Brave Venture	 0:57.81	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ...... ns........................Barrier trial
6 of 8	 13Jan22	 PIJ	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Ms L Warwick	 57	 $13	 My Baby Blue Jean	 1:10.58	 (22.79)	 2	 2	 ..... 7¼..................Raced greenly
11 of 12	26May22	 NOT	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 Ms L Warwick	 57	 $8.5	 Nutwood	 1:03.75	 (22.40)	 12	 12	 ....10¼....................... Not sighted
11 of 12	09Jun22	 PIJ	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 P Carbery	 57	 $31	 Starring Knight	 1:12.70	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ..... 3¼....................... Not sighted

6 LAND OF FIRE Trainer: John Doyle Barrier: 15 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: Ms K Yuill WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Zebedee Dam: Hidden Aptitude J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: J C Doyle

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
11 of 11	08Nov21	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	11]	 Ms V Corver	 ---	 $--	 Uni Queen	 1:02.12	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....26½........................Barrier trial
8 of 8	 04Apr22	 LHL	 turf	 950	  G 	 Tri	 [	 8]	 Ms K Yuill	 ---	 $--	 Silver Sax	 0:58.04	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....10¼........................Barrier trial

7 GYPSY GEE Trainer: Ms R Nairn Barrier: 3 Total: 9-0-0-2 Prize Money: A$9,100
Jockey: Cassey Martinan (a3.0) WT: 55 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 3-0-0-1

3yo br/bl aus f Fav: 1-0-0-0 52-54kg: 3-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Demerit Dam: Sneaky Gee J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-2 Last Win: --
Owner: M Mallyon, Mrs H G Nairn, M J Hodge, Sangalli Bros (Mgr: A P Sangalli) & A P Alsop

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 7	 25Nov21	 NOT	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Holly Watson	 53.5	 $*2	 Marinsky Ballet	 1:04.10	 (22.65)	 3	 3	 ..... 1¾.........................Handy run
5 of 11	 16Dec21	 PIJ	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 J Azzopardi	 55	 $8.5	 Kelly’s Lassie	 1:12.20	 (23.42)	 8	 6	 ........ 3.......................... Fair effort
4 of 8	 29Dec21	 PIJ	 turf	 1413	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 P Carbery	 55.5	 $8	 Extra Secret	 1:25.49	 (23.33)	 2	 2	 ..... 3¼.........................Handy run
8 of 8	 12Jan22	 BEP	 turf	 1650	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Ms K Yuill	 54.5	 $7.5	 Poster Art	 1:42.04	 (23.85)	 6	 6	 ..... 7¼...................... Well beaten
9 of 10	 16Jun22	 NOT	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Ms K Yuill	 56	 $31	 Keep Attacking	 1:04.21	 (22.75)	 8	 7	 ..... 4¾............................No show

8 CELTIC GREY Trainer: K McDonagh Barrier: 7 Total: 3-0-1-1 Prize Money: A$6,000
Jockey: J Azzopardi WT: 55 Good: 3-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo gr aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Maschino Dam: Pale J+H: 3-0-1-1 Turf: 3-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs T M Anderson, A J Anderson, Miss R P Anderson, D I Barwick, V K Gallagher, P I Spry, T J Clements, Ms J Robinson, Miss B Kotsi, A G Calvert, O J Healy, S O’Neill & S Salman

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 11	14Mar22	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	11]	 T Turner	 ---	 $--	 Serene Dream	 1:01.25	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ...... 67........................Barrier trial
1 of 8	 28Mar22	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 Ms N Faithfull	 ---	 $--	 Banks Avenue	 1:03.22	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 1¾........................Barrier trial
8 of 10	 15Apr22	 ASC	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 J Azzopardi	 55	 $8.5	 Alsephina	 1:04.66	 (23.07)	 8	 7	 ...... 12................. Laid in straight
2 of 9	 18May22	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 J Azzopardi	 55.5	 $19	 Dadirra	 1:12.91	 (23.31)	 1	 1	 ........ 1.............................Nice run
3 of 9	 08Jun22	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 J Azzopardi	 56	 $9.5	 Forty Niner	 1:11.55	 (23.68)	 1	 1	 ...... nk........................ Solid effort

9 CHERRY CAN RUN Trainer: G C Ballantyne Barrier: 8 Total: 3-0-1-1 Prize Money: A$5,400
Jockey: J Whiting WT: 55 Good: 3-0-1-1 Track: 1-0-0-1

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: God Has Spoken Dam: Ruby Can Run J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 3-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: G C Ballantyne & Mrs D S Ballantyne

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 8	 04Oct21	 LHL	 turf	 950	  G 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 P Harvey	 ---	 $--	 Regal Access	 0:57.63	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 3¾........................Barrier trial
6 of 10	 14Oct21	 NOT	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 J Whiting	 55	 $17	 Butterfly House	 0:57.21	 (22.43)	 10	 10	 ..... 5½..................... Slowly away
3 of 9	 08Feb22	 LHL	 turf	 950	  G 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 J Whiting	 ---	 $--	 War Hymn	 0:57.88	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 1½........................Barrier trial
3 of 8	 20Feb22	 PIJ	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 J Whiting	 55	 $20	 Stars Aplenty	 0:57.89	 (22.48)	 6	 6	 ..... 4¼........................ Solid effort
2 of 10	 04Mar22	 ALN	 turf	 1230	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Jett Stanley	 53	 $16	 Luvachat	 1:15.23	 (24.22)	 3	 5	 ..... 2¼.............................Nice run

10 SMILING GIRL Trainer: V Brockman Barrier: 12 Total: 6-0-1-0 Prize Money: A$4,950
Jockey: Ms V Corver (a2.0) WT: 55 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-1-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 2-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-0
Sire: City Place Dam: Wings Of Hope J+H: 5-0-1-0 Turf: 6-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: V A Brockman, M J Wilson & Yarradale Stud (Mgr: R G Sayers)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 11	 18Aug21	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 Ms V Corver	 50.5	 $31	 The Invisible Man	 0:59.78	 (23.82)	 2	 2	 ..... 5½...................... Well beaten
7 of 9	 02Sep21	 NOT	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Ms V Corver	 51.5	 $31	 Abloh	 1:06.01	 (23.89)	 2	 2	 ..... 7¾.........................No excuse
6 of 10	 26Sep21	 TOD	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 L Ramoly	 54.5	 $8.5	 Tiny’n’tuff	 1:07.16	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ..... 5¼................. Laid in straight
7 of 9	 12May22	 NOT	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Ms V Corver	 53	 $26	 Karalee Rocks	 0:59.11	 (23.01)	 7	 8	 ..... 6¼.........................No excuse
2 of 13	 09Jun22	 PIJ	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 Ms V Corver	 54	 $21	 Kamarshall	 0:57.27	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
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11 DIGITAL MISS Trainer: Holly Taylor Barrier: 6 Total: 3-0-1-0 Prize Money: A$4,600
Jockey: C J’ston-Porter WT: 55 Good: 1-0-1-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

3yo br aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Your Song Dam: Chase The Rose J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 3-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: W J Lee

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 10	 29Nov21	 LHL	 turf	 950	  G 	 Tri	 [	 7]	 Ms J McNaught	 ---	 $--	 Ruatoria	 0:56.81	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 6........................Barrier trial
1 of 10	 02May22	 LHL	 turf	 950	  G 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 B Parnham	 ---	 $--	 Dodzi	 0:57.63	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....... ¾........................Barrier trial
5 of 9	 12May22	 NOT	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 B Parnham	 55	 $13	 Karalee Rocks	 0:59.11	 (23.01)	 5	 5	 ..... 3½.......................... Fair effort
2 of 14	 05Jun22	 PIJ	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 C J’ston-Porter	 56	 $9.5	 Rakiura	 0:58.33	 (22.55)	 4	 4	 ...... nk.............................Nice run
8 of 10	 16Jun22	 NOT	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 C Parnham	 56	 $6	 Keep Attacking	 1:04.21	 (22.75)	 6	 6	 ........ 3.............. Wide throughout

12 LUNA NOBEL Trainer: B Pope Barrier: 13 Total: 4-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$3,000
Jockey: Ms J McNaught WT: 55 Good: 3-0-0-1 Track: 2-0-0-1

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 4-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Alfred Nobel Dam: Moonstrummer J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: B E Pope & Jd McMullan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 8	 05Dec21	 PIJ	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 C J’ston-Porter	 54.5	 $20	 Northern Ruler	 0:59.30	 (23.01)	 2	 2	 ........ 2........................ Solid effort
6 of 11	 16Dec21	 PIJ	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 C Parnham	 55	 $18	 Kelly’s Lassie	 1:12.20	 (23.42)	 1	 1	 ........ 3................... Every chance
1 of 11	 02May22	 LHL	 turf	 950	  G 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 S Mc Gruddy	 ---	 $--	 Arrow Song	 0:57.82	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 1........................Barrier trial
4 of 13	 12May22	 NOT	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 S Mc Gruddy	 55.5	 $13	 Honey Dew	 1:06.20	 (23.87)	 1	 2	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run
6 of 8	 26May22	 NOT	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Ms J McNaught	 55.5	 $17	 Oly’s Choice	 0:57.75	 (22.00)	 2	 2	 ..... 5¾................... Every chance

13 DYNAMIC RULER Trainer: C Webster Barrier: 5 Total: 5-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$2,950
Jockey: T Turner WT: 55 Good: 3-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 5-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Universal Ruler Dam: Dynamic Time J+H: 4-0-0-1 Turf: 5-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: W J Robinson & Mrs P L Robinson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 11	 02Jan21	 ASC	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Open	 [	 9]	 Ms J Noske	 55	 $21	 Policiere	 0:58.57	 (23.31)	 8	 6	 ........ 8.............. Wide throughout
10 of 11	09Jun21	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 S 	 NMW	 [	 3]	 T Turner	 54	 $13	 Ground Braker	 1:12.25	 (23.77)	 5	 6	 ..... 7¼.......................... Well back
3 of 9	 18Nov21	 NAG	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 T Turner	 56	 $8	 Yes Man	 1:08.44	 (--.--)	 8	 5	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
7 of 14	 02Dec21	 NOT	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 T Turner	 55	 $26	 Galancy	 1:04.00	 (23.09)	 7	 6	 ..... 5¾.........................No excuse
5 of 13	 09Jun22	 PIJ	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 T Turner	 56	 $8.5	 Kamarshall	 0:57.27	 (--.--)	 6	 6	 ..... 4¼.......................... Fair effort

14 SECOND LANDING Trainer: G P Jones Barrier: 4 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: Holly Watson (a1.5) WT: 55 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Mahuta Dam: Second Quest J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: P J Bruce, Mrs M J Bruce, G P Jones & Ms J A Hagan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
5 of 8	 09May22	 LHL	 turf	 950	  G 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 Ms V Corver	 ---	 $--	 Senorita Dorotea	 0:57.98	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 8½........................Barrier trial
3 of 6	 30May22	 LHL	 turf	 950	  G 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 Ms V Corver	 ---	 $--	 Brave Venture	 0:58.11	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 3¾........................Barrier trial
1 of 8	 13Jun22	 LHL	 turf	 930	  S 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 Ms V Corver	 ---	 $--	 Manasota Miss	 0:58.10	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 1¼........................Barrier trial

15 VICCY HAS SPOKEN Trainer: Ryan Hill Barrier: 14 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: Ms L Staples WT: 55 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b/br aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: God Has Spoken Dam: Salxaar J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: R P Hill, V A Brockman, L I Townsend & Mrs C L V Corver

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
3 of 3	 13Jun22	 LHL	 turf	 400	  S 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 Ms V Corver	 ---	 $--	 Living High	 0:25.32	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....... ½........................Barrier trial
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R4 23 Jun 2022 | Pinjarra | Www.Pinjarrapark.Com.Au-Bm54+
Distance: 2000m | Class: BM54+	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $25,000
2:34 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 085008
	 2	 982881
	 3	 744295
	 4	 065140
	 5	 431
	 6	 161890
	 7	 143773
	 8	 759134
	 9	 004544
	10	 994233

JUICING CARROTS
LE GRAND RISQUE
SHADOW GIRL
PHENOMENAL ANOMALY
CARTANERA
THE RED SEA
MONEY FOR OLD ROPE
ALKALINE
IMA SLY FOX
VELVET ROOM

64.5
58
58
57.5
56
56
55.5
55
54
54

8
4
1
6
3
5
10
7
2
9

TAJ DYSON  3 

B PARNHAM
J WHITING
C J’STON-PORTER
C PARNHAM
MS K YUILL
HOLLY WATSON  1.5 
MS L WARWICK
CASSEY MARTINAN  3 

SCRATCHED

RAQUEL REID
F KERSLEY
G A CRISPIN
A DURRANT
B LEWTHWAITE
T N PIKE
M BAIRSTOW
TONY GIGLIETTA
MS S MILLER
MS R ELLIOTT

9
5
5
4
3
5
4
4
4
5

G
G
M
G
F
G
G
G
G
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

75
62
62
61
58
58
57
56
52
54

	94-�10�-8-15
	11-�2�-1-0
	21-�3�-3-5
	 8-�2�-0-1
	 3-�1�-0-1
	53-�7�-5-3
	 8-�1�-2-2
	18-�2�-4-2
	19-�1�-2-1
	19-�1�-1-3

$477,703
$33,350
$105,985
$46,490
$23,900
$171,910
$30,300
$54,660
$34,800
$31,445

	7-�0�-1-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	3-�1�-0-0
	2-�2�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	8-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	3-�1�-1-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 JUICING CARROTS Trainer: Raquel Reid Barrier: 8 Total: 94-10-8-15 Prize Money: A$477,703
Jockey: Taj Dyson (a3.0) WT: 64.5 Good: 76-7-8-12 Track: 9-1-1-1

9yo b aus g Fav: 8-1-2-3 58+kg: 25-3-1-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-0-1-1
Sire: Black Tom Dam: Baroness Gabriella J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 94-10-8-15 Soft/Heavy: 18-3-0-3 Last Win: 07/11/21 (228 Days)
Owner: Mrs R Reid & J R Reid

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 9	 15Jan22	 ASC	 turf	 1800	 G 	 Open	 [	 7]	 C Staples	 59.5	 $26	 Bogart	 1:51.23	 (23.95)	 2	 2	 ........ 5...................... Well beaten
5 of 9	 07Feb22	 BEP	 turf	 2000	 G 	 Open	 [	 3]	 J Whiting	 56.5	 $10	 Come Right Back	 2:05.19	 (23.21)	 3	 5	 ..... 1½.......................... Fair effort
10 of 13	19Feb22	 ASC	 turf	 2200	 G 	 Open	 [	 7]	 J Whiting	 59.5	 $41	 Holy Enchantment	 2:21.35	 (23.89)	 5	 11	 ..... 8¾.............. Wide throughout
11 of 13	04Jun22	 BEP	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Open	 [	 6]	 Ms K Yuill	 60	 $26	 Savage One	 1:37.65	 (23.21)	 9	 11	 ..... 4¾....................... Not sighted
8 of 14	 15Jun22	 BEP	 turf	 1650	 S 	 0LY	 [	 2]	 K Dhurun	 60	 $9.5	 Pambella	 1:42.90	 (24.94)	 9	 9	 ..... 4¾...................... Well beaten

2 LE GRAND RISQUE Trainer: F Kersley Barrier: 4 Total: 11-2-1-0 Prize Money: A$33,350
Jockey: B Parnham WT: 58 Good: 8-1-1-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

5yo br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 11-2-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dick Turpin Dam: Ancient Dream J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 11-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-0 Last Win: 08/06/22 (15 Days)
Owner: P B Officer, Mrs K E Officer, B C Officer, Mrs S J Officer & G J Kersley

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 9	 06Apr22	 ASC	 turf	 1600	 G 	 1	 [	 7]	 Ms L Warwick	 59.5	 $17	 Brave Call	 1:39.44	 (24.45)	 8	 8	 ..... 4½...................... Well beaten
2 of 8	 20Apr22	 ASC	 turf	 1600	 G 	 1	 [	 4]	 T Turner	 59.5	 $51	 Run Like Fire	 1:40.43	 (23.79)	 5	 4	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
8 of 11	 04May22	 ASC	 turf	 1800	 G 	 3	 [	10]	 T Turner	 59.5	 $26	 Ground Braker	 1:51.60	 (24.67)	 9	 8	 ........ 5...................... Well beaten
8 of 12	 18May22	 BEP	 turf	 1650	 G 	 1	 [	11]	 T Turner	 59	 $41	 The Admiral	 1:42.95	 (23.70)	 1	 1	 ........ 4...................... Well beaten
1 of 9	 08Jun22	 BEP	 turf	 2100	 G 	 1	 [	 1]	 C J’ston-Porter	 58.5	 $6.5	 Magic Whistle	 2:13.84	 (23.95)	 7	 5	 ..... 1½...........................Good win

3 SHADOW GIRL Trainer: G A Crispin Barrier: 1 Total: 21-3-3-5 Prize Money: A$105,985
Jockey: J Whiting WT: 58 Good: 13-1-2-4 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 2-0-1-1 58+kg: 6-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0
Sire: Uncle Mo Dam: Shadow Miss J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 21-3-3-5 Soft/Heavy: 8-2-1-1 Last Win: 09/09/21 (287 Days)
Owner: D J Lockhart, Mrs R L Lockhart, G W Richardson, A Lockhart, T Powell, Ms R Powell, M L Roach & P J Killick

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 7	 21Oct21	 HAW	turf	 1800	 G 	 BM68	 [	 5]	 Ms R King	 58.5	 $26	 Seduction Queen	 1:48.62	 (23.71)	 2	 2	 ........ 4.........................Handy run
4 of 8	 15Apr22	 ASC	 turf	 1500	 G 	 3	 [	 3]	 B Rawiller	 58.5	 $15	 Pennys Afield	 1:32.09	 (23.50)	 2	 2	 ..... 1½.........................Handy run
2 of 11	 04May22	 ASC	 turf	 1800	 G 	 3	 [	 8]	 C Parnham	 60	 $4.2	 Ground Braker	 1:51.60	 (24.67)	 5	 5	 ..... 1½.............................Nice run
9 of 13	 28May22	 BEP	 turf	 2100	 G 	 0LY	 [	 7]	 C Parnham	 58.5	 $6	 Bold Success	 2:15.07	 (23.56)	 1	 1	 ..... 5½............................No show
5 of 13	 11Jun22	 BEP	 turf	 2100	 S 	 1MW	 [	 9]	 Ms K Yuill	 56.5	 $26	 Acting God	 2:13.15	 (24.95)	 8	 7	 ..... 2¾.......................... Fair effort

4 PHENOMENAL ANOMALY Trainer: A Durrant Barrier: 6 Total: 8-2-0-1 Prize Money: A$46,490
Jockey: C J’ston-Porter WT: 57.5 Good: 7-2-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo gr aus g Fav: 2-1-0-0 56-58kg: 5-2-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-2-0-0
Sire: Trade Fair Dam: Native Silver J+H: 8-2-0-1 Turf: 8-2-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 18/05/22 (36 Days)
Owner: J M Cheetham, Ms L M Ward, Ms P D Cheetham, K W Reilly, J Reilly & E B Reilly

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 8	 20Apr22	 ASC	 turf	 1600	 G 	 1	 [	 1]	 C J’ston-Porter	 60	 $7	 Run Like Fire	 1:40.43	 (23.79)	 4	 5	 ..... 2¾................... Every chance
5 of 8	 04May22	 ASC	 turf	 1600	 G 	 1	 [	 8]	 C J’ston-Porter	 60	 $14	 Birdieagle	 1:37.95	 (24.13)	 8	 7	 ........ 5.......................... Fair effort
1 of 12	 18May22	 BEP	 turf	 2000	 G 	 Open	 [	 5]	 C J’ston-Porter	 57.5	 $7	 Secret Pearl	 2:06.29	 (24.42)	 9	 4	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
4 of 13	 28May22	 BEP	 turf	 2100	 G 	 0LY	 [	10]	 C J’ston-Porter	 58	 $*5	 Bold Success	 2:15.07	 (23.56)	 9	 10	 ........ 2.........................Handy run
12 of 13	11Jun22	 BEP	 turf	 2100	 S 	 1MW	 [	12]	 C J’ston-Porter	 57	 $7.5	 Acting God	 2:13.15	 (24.95)	 12	 11	 ....10¼..........Vet-no abnormality
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5 CARTANERA Trainer: B Lewthwaite Barrier: 3 Total: 3-1-0-1 Prize Money: A$23,900
Jockey: C Parnham WT: 56 Good: 2-0-0-1 Track: 2-1-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Blackfriars Dam: Cardera J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 3-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 09/06/22 (14 Days)
Owner: S A Coyne, H J Wood, M C Desa, C A J McLauchlan-Slater, B R Maher, G S Dawe, Mrs S V Dawe, Apeiron Syndicate (Mgr: D Paratore), D S Martin, N P Johnson, A M Smith, Gb Rac-
ing (Mgr: S J Artemis), M R Payne, The Calvary (Mgr: D Acker) & J B Sinagra

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 8	 31Dec21	 LHL	 turf	 950	  G 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 L Ramoly	 ---	 $--	 Tuscan Sunrise	 0:57.81	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 3½........................Barrier trial
4 of 7	 13Jan22	 PIJ	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Ms L Warwick	 55	 $20	 Defending	 1:12.01	 (22.83)	 6	 5	 ..... 4¼.........................Handy run
8 of 9	 16May22	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Tri	 [	 8]	 S O’Donnell	 ---	 $--	 Too Much Talk	 1:00.56	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 5¼........................Barrier trial
3 of 9	 26May22	 NOT	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Ms L Warwick	 55.5	 $9	 Bake Some Maybe’s	 1:23.60	 (24.13)	 7	 8	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort
1 of 6	 09Jun22	 PIJ	 turf	 1600	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 C Parnham	 56	 $*3.1	 Vital Times	 1:38.95	 (--.--)	 6	 5	 ...... ns...........................Good win

6 THE RED SEA Trainer: T N Pike Barrier: 5 Total: 53-7-5-3 Prize Money: A$171,910
Jockey: Ms K Yuill WT: 56 Good: 46-6-5-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo ch aus g Fav: 4-0-2-1 56-58kg: 19-3-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-0-0-1
Sire: Reset Dam: Red Pointes J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 52-7-5-3 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-0-0 Last Win: 26/01/22 (148 Days)
Owner: T N Pike, Ms L F Williams & T C Pike

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 9	 19Jan22	 OKB	 turf	 1900	 S 	 BM54	 [	 6]	 K Sardelic	 60	 $8.5	 Muffla	 2:01.59	 (--.--)	 4	 5	 ..... 6¾................... Every chance
1 of 8	 26Jan22	 MBR	 turf	 2500	 G 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 R Hurdle	 60	 $5.5	 Azzureous	 2:45.60	 (24.93)	 1	 1	 ...... hd...........................Good win
8 of 9	 02Apr22	 ASC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 1MW	 [	 8]	 C Nicoll	 55.5	 $151	 Time Scale	 1:22.80	 (24.20)	 8	 8	 ..... 8¾.......................... Lost plate
9 of 9	 20Apr22	 ASC	 turf	 1800	 G 	 0LY	 [	 2]	 C Nicoll	 56	 $81	 Brother Paddy	 1:51.15	 (24.05)	 2	 4	 ...... 16............................No show
10 of 10	08Jun22	 BEP	 turf	 1300	 G 	 0LY	 [	 3]	 Ms L Staples	 54	 $101	 Zero Demerits	 1:17.01	 (23.60)	 9	 10	 ....12¾........ Fractious in barriers

7 MONEY FOR OLD ROPE Trainer: M Bairstow Barrier: 10 Total: 8-1-2-2 Prize Money: A$30,300
Jockey: Holly Watson (a1.5) WT: 55.5 Good: 5-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 2-1-1-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Helmet Dam: All Tied Up J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 8-1-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-1-1 Last Win: 28/01/22 (146 Days)
Owner: M W Bairstow, Ms P Greaves, D B Dews, R Greaves, Mrs K Greaves, T N Hollands, Fine Line Syndicate (Mgr: M A Warren), M G Taylor, P J Nuttall, P F Wilson, M J Shan & A P 
Faulkner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 8	 04May22	 ASC	 turf	 1600	 G 	 1	 [	 1]	 Ms L Warwick	 59	 $7	 Birdieagle	 1:37.95	 (24.13)	 1	 1	 ..... 3½.........................Handy run
3 of 12	 11May22	 PIS	 turf	 1615	 G 	 3	 [	10]	 L Ramoly	 57	 $16	 Acting God	 1:39.04	 (23.98)	 2	 2	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort
7 of 12	 18May22	 BEP	 turf	 1650	 G 	 1	 [	 5]	 L Ramoly	 57.5	 $5	 The Admiral	 1:42.95	 (23.70)	 3	 4	 ..... 3¾.........................No excuse
7 of 11	 06Jun22	 NOT	 turf	 1600	 G 	 1	 [	10]	 T Turner	 58.5	 $6	 Salacia Queen	 1:35.76	 (23.91)	 2	 2	 ..... 7½.........................No excuse
3 of 11	 15Jun22	 BEP	 turf	 1650	 S 	 1	 [	 4]	 Holly Watson	 55.5	 $11	 Dancing Jack	 1:44.40	 (23.96)	 1	 1	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort

8 ALKALINE Trainer: Tony Giglietta Barrier: 7 Total: 18-2-4-2 Prize Money: A$54,660
Jockey: Ms L Warwick WT: 55 Good: 12-1-1-2 Track: 3-1-1-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 2-1-0-0 54-56kg: 4-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-1-0
Sire: Blackfriars Dam: Crossed Wires J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 18-2-4-2 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-3-0 Last Win: 19/05/22 (35 Days)
Owner: A Giglietta, D R Lenzarini, D Voak & I F Zaknich

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 11	 07Mar22	 YOR	 turf	 1920	 G 	 Open	 [	 2]	 C J’ston-Porter	 60	 $6.5	 Rhino Buster	 1:58.36	 (--.--)	 3	 4	 ........ 3.......................... Fair effort
9 of 10	 20Mar22	 PIJ	 turf	 2000	 G 	 1	 [	 1]	 C J’ston-Porter	 57.5	 $5.5	 Gee Force	 2:07.06	 (24.65)	 2	 2	 ....11¾............................No show
1 of 9	 19May22	 YOR	 turf	 1920	 G 	 Open	 [	 3]	 B Rawiller	 58.5	 $8.5	 Circle The Sun	 1:58.87	 (--.--)	 8	 8	 ...... ns...........................Good win
3 of 9	 01Jun22	 BEP	 turf	 2100	 G 	 3	 [	 8]	 Austin Galati	 55	 $16	 Sunsphere	 2:11.44	 (24.57)	 5	 6	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort
4 of 13	 11Jun22	 BEP	 turf	 2100	 S 	 1MW	 [	 1]	 Ms L Warwick	 55	 $*4.4	 Acting God	 2:13.15	 (24.95)	 5	 5	 ..... 2½.........................Handy run

9 IMA SLY FOX Trainer: Ms S Miller Barrier: 2 Total: 19-1-2-1 Prize Money: A$34,800
Jockey: Cassey Martinan (a3.0) WT: 54 Good: 16-1-2-1 Track: 2-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 2-0-0-0 50-52kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Foxwedge Dam: Salsify J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 19-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 07/06/21 (381 Days)
Owner: B C Morris, Mrs Y J Morris, D B Morris & Mrs L M Morris

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 13	13Apr22	 PIS	 turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	 5]	 Cassey Martinan	 53.5	 $31	 Kazoku	 1:24.63	 (23.45)	 13	 13	 ....10¾....................... Not sighted
4 of 7	 28Apr22	 NAG	 turf	 1720	 G 	 Open	 [	 4]	 J Whiting	 58.5	 $5.5	 Brave Contender	 1:47.70	 (23.79)	 5	 6	 ..... 2¼.............. Checked at start
5 of 12	 11May22	 PIS	 turf	 1800	 G 	 0LY	 [	 6]	 J Azzopardi	 55	 $41	 Bold Success	 1:50.78	 (24.33)	 11	 12	 ..... 5¾.......................... Fair effort
4 of 9	 19May22	 YOR	 turf	 1920	 G 	 Open	 [	 5]	 J Azzopardi	 57.5	 $5	 Alkaline	 1:58.87	 (--.--)	 6	 4	 ........ 4..............Raced erratically
4 of 9	 08Jun22	 BEP	 turf	 2100	 G 	 1	 [	 3]	 J Azzopardi	 55	 $7	 Le Grand Risque	 2:13.84	 (23.95)	 5	 7	 ........ 2.........................Handy run

10 VELVET ROOM Trainer: Ms R Elliott Barrier: 9 Total: 19-1-1-3 Prize Money: A$31,445
Jockey: Scratched WT: 54 Good: 14-1-0-3 Track: 4-0-0-0

5yo ch aus g Fav: 1-0-0-1 54-56kg: 10-0-1-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: My Admiration Dam: Doubleblack Velvet J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 19-1-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-1-0 Last Win: 29/10/20 (602 Days)
Owner: Miss P K Elliott, Mrs R Elliott, D E Aiken & L J Joughin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 15	 13Apr22	 PIS	 turf	 1700	 G 	 3	 [	 7]	 B Parnham	 55	 $41	 Keytrade	 1:45.27	 (23.76)	 14	 10	 ..... 2¾..................... Slowly away
4 of 10	 27Apr22	 PIS	 turf	 1800	 S 	 1	 [	 3]	 B Parnham	 55	 $15	 Be Optimistic	 1:51.57	 (--.--)	 7	 7	 ..... 1½.........................Handy run
2 of 11	 12May22	 NOT	 turf	 2200	 S 	 Open	 [	 9]	 B Parnham	 55	 $11	 Admired	 2:22.30	 (25.67)	 7	 6	 ..... 2½.............................Nice run
3 of 13	 28May22	 BEP	 turf	 2100	 G 	 0LY	 [	 1]	 B Parnham	 55	 $31	 Bold Success	 2:15.07	 (23.56)	 7	 8	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
3 of 9	 08Jun22	 BEP	 turf	 2100	 G 	 1	 [	 7]	 B Parnham	 56	 $*3.6	 Le Grand Risque	 2:13.84	 (23.95)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
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R5 23 Jun 2022 | Pinjarra | M.M Winter Sale 26/6 (Bm54+)
Distance: 2000m | Class: BM54+	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $25,000
3:10 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 712132
	 2	 085841
	 3	 217992
	 4	 009092
	 5	 660967
	 6	 140135
	 7	 205876
	 8	 704918
	 9	 734322
	10	 746398
	11	 074379
	12	 640839

THE HAWKEYE
BUCKLAND
DANCE OF THE SOUTH
ALL MAN
STREET FAIR
MYSTERY MOMENT
INTERSTATE
DIPLOMAT EXPRESS
THREE EZE
ROYAL CHOISIR
TAXI
YULONG WALL

59
58
58
57.5
57.5
57
56
55.5
55.5
54
54
54

1
8
7
11
12
6
9
10
4
5
3
2

J WHITING
C J’STON-PORTER
MS J MCNAUGHT
P KNUCKEY
S MC GRUDDY
TAJ DYSON  3 

C GRAHAM
HOLLY WATSON  1.5 
S O’DONNELL
MS K BENNETT  1.5 
MS V CORVER  2 

CASSEY MARTINAN  3 

G A CRISPIN
F KERSLEY
GREG CAVE
MS S BAKRANICH
B POPE
A DURRANT
B W OWEN
G C BALLANTYNE
P ROBERTS
V SIGLEY
R C MCPHERSON
JOSHUA KRISPYN

5
3
4
7
6
3
5
10
5
5
6
6

G
G
M
G
G
F
G
G
G
M
G
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS
IRE

64
62
62
61
61
60
58
57
57
50
53
51

	18-�3�-4-2
	 8-�1�-0-0
	21-�2�-2-0
	63-�5�-9-6
	41-�5�-3-4
	 6-�2�-0-1
	35-�3�-2-8
	72-�5�-4-9
	27-�1�-7-6
	43-�1�-2-4
	51-�2�-3-5
	19-�1�-1-5

$54,350
$23,350
$44,520
$127,716
$120,230
$38,875
$91,669
$123,615
$66,910
$48,770
$98,030
$35,130

	1-�0�-0-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	2-�1�-0-0
	6-�0�-2-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	7-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	7-�0�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-2

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

1 THE HAWKEYE Trainer: G A Crispin Barrier: 1 Total: 18-3-4-2 Prize Money: A$54,350
Jockey: J Whiting WT: 59 Good: 15-3-4-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 14-2-2-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Trade Fair Dam: Glance Away J+H: 13-3-3-2 Turf: 18-3-4-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-1 Last Win: 28/04/22 (56 Days)
Owner: Miss A J Dunkley, Mrs S L Crispin, Mrs C J Morony, P R Gurney, D M Windsor, W J Large, R P Matthews, S H Brammer, G B Walker, A Chams, B R Neverov, Mrs K Chacinska, B R 
Page, J B Sinagra, Mrs S L Charteris & A J Rattery

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 8	 25Mar22	 MTB	 turf	 1850	 G 	 Open	 [	 8]	 J Whiting	 55.5	 $7.5	 Losing Ticket	 1:57.85	 (--.--)	 7	 6	 ........ 1...............Laid out straight
2 of 9	 07Apr22	 NAG	 turf	 1720	 G 	 Open	 [	 9]	 J Whiting	 59	 $5.5	 Blaiszen Cazah	 1:46.91	 (--.--)	 9	 8	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
1 of 9	 28Apr22	 NAG	 turf	 1900	 G 	 Open	 [	 9]	 J Whiting	 59.5	 $5.5	 Bambun Boy	 1:56.64	 (23.85)	 6	 3	 ...... ns...........................Good win
3 of 12	 18May22	 BEP	 turf	 2000	 G 	 Open	 [	 8]	 J Whiting	 59	 $8.5	 Phenomenal Anomaly	 2:06.29	 (24.42)	 8	 8	 ........ 2........................ Solid effort
2 of 9	 01Jun22	 BEP	 turf	 2100	 G 	 3	 [	 2]	 L Ramoly	 57	 $5.5	 Sunsphere	 2:11.44	 (24.57)	 6	 4	 .....Lnk.............................Nice run

2 BUCKLAND Trainer: F Kersley Barrier: 8 Total: 8-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$23,350
Jockey: C J’ston-Porter WT: 58 Good: 7-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b/br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Sessions Dam: Noreaster J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 06/06/22 (17 Days)
Owner: Mrs J A Kersley

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 10	 06Apr22	 ASC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 S O’Donnell	 57.5	 $101	 Double Thumbs Up	 1:23.73	 (23.68)	 2	 4	 ....10¼......................Hard to load
5 of 11	 27Apr22	 PIS	 turf	 1609	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 C Parnham	 57.5	 $26	 Floppy	 1:38.80	 (--.--)	 10	 8	 ..... 1½.......................... Fair effort
8 of 8	 04May22	 ASC	 turf	 1600	 G 	 1	 [	 4]	 T Turner	 55.5	 $21	 Birdieagle	 1:37.95	 (24.13)	 5	 5	 ..... 6½............... Shifted out start
4 of 12	 18May22	 BEP	 turf	 2000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Jordan Turner	 57.5	 $19	 Masaru	 2:06.30	 (24.89)	 11	 9	 ........ 6.............Awkward straight
1 of 8	 06Jun22	 NOT	 turf	 2200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Ms J McNaught	 58	 $7.5	 Ultimate Style	 2:19.32	 (24.73)	 4	 1	 ..... 1¾...........................Good win

3 DANCE OF THE SOUTH Trainer: Greg Cave Barrier: 7 Total: 21-2-2-0 Prize Money: A$44,520
Jockey: Ms J McNaught WT: 58 Good: 16-1-2-0 Track: 6-1-1-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Shooting To Win Dam: Trick Shot J+H: 4-1-1-0 Turf: 21-2-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-0-0 Last Win: 17/11/21 (218 Days)
Owner: K J Warr

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 12	 17Nov21	 BEP	 turf	 2200	 G 	 0LY	 [	 3]	 S O’Donnell	 54	 $17	 Brother Paddy	 2:19.57	 (23.35)	 1	 1	 ..... 1½...........................Good win
7 of 12	 04Dec21	 ASC	 turf	 2200	 G 	 Open	 [	11]	 Ms K Witten	 54	 $26	 Black Shadow	 2:15.99	 (24.09)	 2	 2	 ........ 6.........................No excuse
9 of 9	 28Dec21	 BEP	 turf	 2100	 G 	 3	 [	 4]	 Ms K Witten	 59	 $12	 Bandalera Miss	 2:11.58	 (24.79)	 5	 7	 ..... 8½............................No show
9 of 10	 25May22	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 S 	 3	 [	 2]	 Ms J McNaught	 57.5	 $71	 Airlie Queen	 1:12.45	 (23.17)	 5	 5	 ........ 5............................No show
2 of 9	 05Jun22	 PIJ	 turf	 1600	 G 	 3	 [	 9]	 Ms J McNaught	 57.5	 $51	 Be Optimistic	 1:38.56	 (23.23)	 1	 1	 ..... 3¼.............................Nice run

4 ALL MAN Trainer: Ms S Bakranich Barrier: 11 Total: 63-5-9-6 Prize Money: A$127,716
Jockey: P Knuckey WT: 57.5 Good: 47-5-6-6 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo b aus g Fav: 3-1-0-1 56-58kg: 22-3-1-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-2-0
Sire: All Too Hard Dam: Timbourina J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 63-5-9-6 Soft/Heavy: 16-0-3-0 Last Win: 09/02/22 (134 Days)
Owner: R Divitini

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

14 of 16	02Mar22	 ASC	 turf	 2200	 G 	 0LY	 [	15]	 J Whiting	 57	 $15	 Without Reason	 2:18.99	 (26.17)	 10	 10	 ..... 5¼.............. Wide throughout
9 of 13	 19Mar22	 ASC	 turf	 1800	 G 	 1MW	 [	10]	 J Whiting	 55	 $61	 Pale Rider	 1:50.26	 (24.39)	 12	 12	 ..... 3¾............................No show
11 of 13	25May22	 BEP	 turf	 1400	 S 	 0LY	 [	 3]	 C Nicoll	 57	 $61	 Arnie’s Boy	 1:25.88	 (23.90)	 7	 7	 ..... 5¼....................... Not sighted
9 of 11	 06Jun22	 NOT	 turf	 1600	 G 	 5	 [	 8]	 J Whiting	 55	 $16	 Regal City	 1:36.46	 (23.00)	 6	 8	 ..... 3¾............................No show
2 of 14	 15Jun22	 BEP	 turf	 1650	 S 	 0LY	 [	 4]	 P Knuckey	 54	 $26	 Pambella	 1:42.90	 (24.94)	 8	 6	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
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5 STREET FAIR Trainer: B Pope Barrier: 12 Total: 41-5-3-4 Prize Money: A$120,230
Jockey: S Mc Gruddy WT: 57.5 Good: 25-1-3-1 Track: 14-2-1-3

6yo ch aus g Fav: 5-1-1-3 56-58kg: 23-4-2-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Trade Fair Dam: Strawberry Street J+H: 5-1-0-0 Turf: 41-5-3-4 Soft/Heavy: 16-4-0-3 Last Win: 09/02/22 (134 Days)
Owner: B E Pope, Mrs B C Sutton, N A Sutton, K L Sutton, A J Malouf, G M Rogers & W G Harding

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 12	 26Feb22	 ASC	 turf	 1800	 G 	 1MW	 [	 7]	 Ms L Warwick	 57	 $15	 Tri For Us	 1:52.25	 (23.39)	 8	 7	 ..... 3½................... Every chance
11 of 13	13Mar22	 ASC	 turf	 1800	 G 	 0LY	 [	 7]	 Ms L Warwick	 57	 $20	 Alaskan God	 1:50.31	 (23.55)	 8	 9	 ........ 7....................... Not sighted
9 of 13	 14May22	 BEP	 turf	 1400	 S 	 0LY	 [	10]	 S Mc Gruddy	 56.5	 $26	 Snippy Miss	 1:25.97	 (23.87)	 9	 10	 ..... 3¼............................No show
6 of 10	 28May22	 BEP	 turf	 1650	 G 	 1MW	 [	 8]	 C Parnham	 57	 $13	 Shake The Bloom	 1:42.13	 (23.45)	 5	 5	 ..... 3¾................... Every chance
7 of 14	 15Jun22	 BEP	 turf	 1650	 S 	 0LY	 [	13]	 C Parnham	 55	 $10	 Pambella	 1:42.90	 (24.94)	 5	 5	 ..... 4¼.........................No excuse

6 MYSTERY MOMENT Trainer: A Durrant Barrier: 6 Total: 6-2-0-1 Prize Money: A$38,875
Jockey: Taj Dyson (a3.0) WT: 57 Good: 4-1-0-1 Track: 2-1-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 4-2-0-1 54-56kg: 3-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Animal Kingdom Dam: Mystical Miss J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-2-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 06/05/22 (48 Days)
Owner: Peters Investments Pty Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 10	 13Oct21	 ASC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 7]	 W Pike	 56	 $*2.5	 Mercanto	 1:11.55	 (23.46)	 7	 7	 ..... 1¾.........................Handy run
13 of 13	02Nov21	 ASC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 LR	 [	 2]	 L Ramoly	 54	 $61	 Buzzoom	 1:22.86	 (23.69)	 9	 9	 ...... 10............................ Poor run
1 of 11	 06May22	 ALN	 turf	 1232	 G 	 Open	 [	 6]	 C J’ston-Porter	 54	 $*3	 Oxbridge	 1:15.34	 (24.52)	 8	 9	 ........ 1...........................Good win
3 of 8	 26May22	 NOT	 turf	 1400	 G 	 3	 [	 4]	 C J’ston-Porter	 57	 $*2.2	 Scorpion Stormz	 1:23.87	 (23.13)	 5	 5	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort
5 of 12	 09Jun22	 PIJ	 turf	 1600	 S 	 3	 [	12]	 C J’ston-Porter	 57.5	 $4.4	 Sketta	 1:39.02	 (--.--)	 10	 9	 ..... 2¾........ Fractious in barriers

7 INTERSTATE Trainer: B W Owen Barrier: 9 Total: 35-3-2-8 Prize Money: A$91,669
Jockey: C Graham WT: 56 Good: 29-2-2-7 Track: 5-0-1-1

5yo br aus g Fav: 1-0-1-0 56-58kg: 15-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: War Chant Dam: Rich Ransom J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 35-3-2-8 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-0-1 Last Win: 09/12/21 (196 Days)
Owner: K B Monaghan, D Gogoasa, B J Monaghan & Montier Racing (Mgr: C H Monaghan)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 13	10Apr22	 GER	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Open	 [	 5]	 Jett Stanley	 57.5	 $26	 Corn Cob	 1:24.90	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ....21¾.................High heart rate
5 of 7	 05May22	 PIS	 turf	 1609	 G 	 3	 [	 5]	 J Whiting	 57.5	 $19	 Shake The Bloom	 1:38.31	 (23.69)	 2	 2	 ..... 6½.......................... Fair effort
8 of 8	 14May22	 BEP	 turf	 1600	 S 	 Open	 [	 1]	 J Whiting	 55	 $71	 God Has Chosen	 1:38.84	 (23.37)	 1	 2	 ........ 8...................... Well beaten
7 of 9	 19May22	 YOR	 turf	 1920	 G 	 Open	 [	 1]	 Cassey Martinan	 61.5	 $10	 Alkaline	 1:58.87	 (--.--)	 3	 7	 ..... 5¾...............Overraced early
6 of 9	 01Jun22	 BEP	 turf	 2100	 G 	 3	 [	 9]	 Angela Johnston	 54	 $41	 Sunsphere	 2:11.44	 (24.57)	 2	 2	 ..... 2¼.....................Pushed wide

8 DIPLOMAT EXPRESS Trainer: G C Ballantyne Barrier: 10 Total: 72-5-4-9 Prize Money: A$123,615
Jockey: Holly Watson (a1.5) WT: 55.5 Good: 45-2-2-6 Track: 9-0-1-1

10yo b aus g Fav: 3-0-1-0 54-56kg: 39-2-3-6 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-0-0-1
Sire: Danehill Express Dam: Diplomat J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 72-5-4-9 Soft/Heavy: 27-3-2-3 Last Win: 15/05/22 (39 Days)
Owner: Mrs K L Barker

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 14	16Apr22	 ASC	 turf	 1800	 G 	 1MW	 [	10]	 Ms K Bennett	 52	 $101	 Buster Bash	 1:49.37	 (25.12)	 12	 10	 ..... 3¾.............. Checked at start
4 of 9	 28Apr22	 NAG	 turf	 1900	 G 	 Open	 [	 3]	 Jett Stanley	 54.5	 $7	 The Hawkeye	 1:56.64	 (23.85)	 9	 8	 ..... 1¾...................Eased at start
9 of 11	 07May22	 ASC	 turf	 2200	 G 	 1MW	 [	11]	 Jett Stanley	 51	 $31	 General Grant	 2:18.82	 (23.87)	 10	 11	 ..... 5½............................No show
1 of 7	 15May22	 ALN	 turf	 1940	 H 	 Open	 [	 6]	 Jett Stanley	 52	 $4.6	 Beaucount	 2:07.13	 (26.97)	 4	 3	 ..... 1¾...........................Good win
8 of 13	 28May22	 BEP	 turf	 2100	 G 	 0LY	 [	 5]	 Holly Watson	 53	 $6.5	 Bold Success	 2:15.07	 (23.56)	 6	 6	 ........ 5...................... Well beaten

9 THREE EZE Trainer: P Roberts Barrier: 4 Total: 27-1-7-6 Prize Money: A$66,910
Jockey: S O’Donnell WT: 55.5 Good: 22-0-6-6 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 8-0-4-1 54-56kg: 11-1-2-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Exceed And Excel Dam: Eladdair J+H: 3-0-2-1 Turf: 27-1-7-6 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-1-0 Last Win: 31/10/19 (966 Days)
Owner: M F Byrne, D O’Dwyer, R J Browne, Miss N Bunprasob & Ms P Clark

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 11	 30Sep21	 KAL	 turf	 1760	 G 	 2	 [	 7]	 B Rawiller	 58.5	 $5.5	 Regal City	 1:49.29	 (23.81)	 4	 4	 ........ 2............... Shifted out start
4 of 9	 17Oct21	 KAL	 turf	 1600	 G 	 2	 [	 9]	 Jett Stanley	 54.5	 $5.5	 Meet Joe Black	 1:38.31	 (23.85)	 9	 9	 ..... 1¼.........................Handy run
3 of 10	 11May22	 PIS	 turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	10]	 S O’Donnell	 56	 $15	 Magnificent Andy	 1:24.76	 (24.05)	 6	 6	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort
2 of 9	 26May22	 NOT	 turf	 1600	 G 	 1	 [	 4]	 S O’Donnell	 56	 $9	 Ciscojoe	 1:37.51	 (23.11)	 1	 1	 ........ 1.............................Nice run
2 of 11	 06Jun22	 NOT	 turf	 1600	 G 	 1	 [	 3]	 S O’Donnell	 56.5	 $*4	 Salacia Queen	 1:35.76	 (23.91)	 8	 6	 ...... ns.............................Nice run

10 ROYAL CHOISIR Trainer: V Sigley Barrier: 5 Total: 43-1-2-4 Prize Money: A$48,770
Jockey: Ms K Bennett (a1.5) WT: 54 Good: 32-1-2-2 Track: 7-0-1-0

5yo b nz m Fav: 1-0-0-0 52-54kg: 21-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-0-1-0
Sire: Proisir Dam: Royal Theatre J+H: 7-0-1-0 Turf: 43-1-2-4 Soft/Heavy: 11-0-0-2 Last Win: 26/08/20 (666 Days)
Owner: Miss E T Quartermaine, Mrs T L Rodwell, V T Sigley, R C Franklin, A J Nodari & B King

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 11	 16Mar22	 ASC	 turf	 1800	 G 	 1	 [	11]	 Jordan Turner	 54	 $81	 Lautre	 1:51.21	 (23.70)	 11	 11	 ..... 3¼.........................Handy run
6 of 11	 31Mar22	 ASC	 turf	 1800	 G 	 3	 [	10]	 Jordan Turner	 54	 $41	 Hezapro	 1:50.94	 (--.--)	 10	 11	 ........ 4.......................... Lost plate
3 of 10	 06Apr22	 ASC	 turf	 2150	 G 	 1	 [	 1]	 Jordan Turner	 54	 $7.5	 Burn One Down	 2:16.47	 (25.22)	 5	 5	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort
9 of 9	 27Apr22	 PIS	 turf	 2200	 S 	 3	 [	 3]	 Ms S Starley	 54	 $41	 Mystical Babe	 2:20.40	 (--.--)	 4	 9	 ....19¼............................No show
8 of 11	 06Jun22	 NOT	 turf	 1600	 G 	 1	 [	 2]	 Ms N Faithfull	 54	 $26	 Salacia Queen	 1:35.76	 (23.91)	 11	 11	 ........ 8...................... Well beaten
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11 TAXI Trainer: R C Mcpherson Barrier: 3 Total: 51-2-3-5 Prize Money: A$98,030
Jockey: Ms V Corver (a2.0) WT: 54 Good: 40-2-3-3 Track: 10-0-0-0

6yo b/br aus g Fav: 3-1-1-0 52-54kg: 19-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: High Chaparral Dam: Spring Spirit J+H: 6-0-0-0 Turf: 49-2-3-5 Soft/Heavy: 11-0-0-2 Last Win: 26/09/21 (270 Days)
Owner: R C McPherson, L D Thompson, K J Lynch & A L Croll

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 9	 28Apr22	 NAG	 turf	 1900	 G 	 Open	 [	 2]	 Ms L Warwick	 55.5	 $9	 The Hawkeye	 1:56.64	 (23.85)	 5	 6	 ..... 3½.........................No excuse
4 of 11	 04May22	 ASC	 turf	 1800	 G 	 3	 [	 6]	 Ms V Corver	 52	 $21	 Ground Braker	 1:51.60	 (24.67)	 3	 4	 ..... 1¾.........................Handy run
3 of 11	 12May22	 NOT	 turf	 2200	 S 	 Open	 [	 5]	 Ms L Warwick	 55.5	 $5.5	 Admired	 2:22.30	 (25.67)	 4	 3	 ..... 3¼........................ Solid effort
7 of 9	 25May22	 BEP	 turf	 1650	 S 	 3	 [	 9]	 Ms L Warwick	 54	 $13	 Canny Jack	 1:42.62	 (23.53)	 4	 5	 ..... 5¾.............. Wide throughout
9 of 13	 11Jun22	 BEP	 turf	 2100	 S 	 1MW	 [	 6]	 Ms V Corver	 52	 $71	 Acting God	 2:13.15	 (24.95)	 3	 2	 ........ 6............................No show

12 YULONG WALL Trainer: Joshua Krispyn Barrier: 2 Total: 19-1-1-5 Prize Money: A$35,130
Jockey: Cassey Martinan (a3.0) WT: 54 Good: 13-0-1-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo br ire g Fav: 5-1-1-2 50-52kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-2
Sire: Galileo Dam: Crazyforlovingyou J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 19-1-1-5 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-0-3 Last Win: 02/04/20 (812 Days)
Owner: T Blechynden, M I Hopkins, J Krispyn, D Haines, Mrs L M Blechynden, P J Hahnel, C B Smith, W Bennett, Ms K Steele, M Garwood, S Sibbes, Miss R Krispyn, Mrs R Thorn, T Crowley, 
M W Scott, M Seddon, Ms S Paganini, J A Dixon, Ms J L Hanns & M Upton

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 11	 04Nov21	 BEP	 turf	 2200	 G 	 1	 [	 6]	 Ms K Yuill	 58	 $17	 Antique Jewel	 2:20.15	 (24.28)	 4	 4	 ........ 4.........................Handy run
13 of 14	22Dec21	 ASC	 turf	 1800	 G 	 3	 [	 3]	 Ms K Bennett	 53.5	 $41	 Friar Away	 1:53.12	 (24.36)	 2	 3	 ...... 11............................ Poor run
8 of 8	 05Jan22	 BEP	 turf	 2200	 G 	 1	 [	 4]	 C J’ston-Porter	 57.5	 $9.5	 Soviet Spy	 2:18.53	 (25.43)	 2	 6	 ....19½...................... Well beaten
3 of 8	 19May22	 YOR	 turf	 1500	 G 	 Open	 [	 1]	 Cassey Martinan	 55	 $21	 Beloved Star	 1:31.72	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ..... 4½........................ Solid effort
9 of 11	 06Jun22	 NOT	 turf	 1600	 G 	 1	 [	 5]	 Holly Watson	 54	 $21	 Salacia Queen	 1:35.76	 (23.91)	 1	 1	 ..... 8¼............................No show
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R6 23 Jun 2022 | Pinjarra | Racing @ Pinjarra 7/7 Hcp (C1)
Distance: 1600m | Class: 1	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $25,000
3:50 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 793316
	 2	 214748
	 3	 012479
	 4	 344331
	 5	 754667
	 6	 604033
	 7	 129464
	 8	 804957
	 9	 724944
	10	 146967
	11	 997858
	12	 096607

BLUE CARD
KOLCHINO
NOBLE SCOT
SECRET LAIR
O’LARA’S PRINCE
MONG KHON
ELDORADO RIVER
HEAPS OF MOOLAH
LADY OF BABYLON
TEMPEST MISS
RAG ‘N’ BONEMAN
RODOMONTE

60
60
60
60
58
57.5
57
57
57
55.5
55
54.5

4
10
2
6
1
11
5
7
8
12
9
3

C STAPLES
C PARNHAM
LUKE CAMPBELL  3 

C J’STON-PORTER
B RAWILLER
HOLLY WATSON  1.5 
TAJ DYSON  3 

B B-EDWARDS  2 

J WHITING
MS V CORVER  2 

MS K WITTEN
JORDAN TURNER

P JORDAN
DARREN TAYLOR
MS P KENNEY
D & B PEARCE
MS P KENNEY
N PATEMAN
B WATKINS
M H MILLER
V BROCKMAN
RYAN HILL
A F BECKETT
C WEBSTER

3
4
4
3
4
5
4
5
4
4
5
5

G
G
G
G
G
G
M
G
M
M
G
M

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

62
62
62
62
58
57
56
56
56
53
52
51

	12-�1�-0-2
	 7-�1�-1-1
	16-�1�-4-2
	14-�1�-1-4
	 9-�1�-0-1
	24-�1�-4-6
	12-�1�-1-1
	19-�1�-2-1
	11-�1�-1-0
	11-�1�-0-2
	24-�1�-2-1
	17-�1�-1-1

$28,450
$25,405
$40,705
$36,340
$16,100
$44,786
$20,330
$35,760
$22,400
$16,430
$26,280
$20,580

	2-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-1-0
	2-�1�-0-1
	2-�0�-0-0
	4-�0�-0-1
	6-�1�-1-1
	5-�0�-1-0
	3-�0�-1-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	12-�1�-2-1
	1-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

1 BLUE CARD Trainer: P Jordan Barrier: 4 Total: 12-1-0-2 Prize Money: A$28,450
Jockey: C Staples WT: 60 Good: 12-1-0-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: I’m All The Talk Dam: Dante’s Dash J+H: 6-1-0-1 Turf: 12-1-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 11/05/22 (43 Days)
Owner: Mrs L F Jordan, L N Pratt, Ms L Carver, A Carver, A Tuxford, B Downie, G M Downie, C Hannigan, P A Corbett, J D Atherton, T J Morley, G G Highway, G C Dickie, D R Harding & Ms J 
M Byrne

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 12	 03Apr22	 PIJ	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 C Staples	 57.5	 $41	 Rockstar Status	 1:38.20	 (24.37)	 10	 10	 ..... 6½............................No show
3 of 9	 13Apr22	 PIS	 turf	 2200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 C Staples	 57.5	 $41	 Mystical Babe	 2:20.82	 (23.31)	 4	 2	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort
3 of 4	 01May22	 NOT	 turf	 2200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Ms L Staples	 57.5	 $4.2	 Special Image	 2:21.35	 (23.28)	 1	 1	 ..... 2¼................. Laid in straight
1 of 11	 11May22	 PIS	 turf	 1800	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 C Staples	 57.5	 $9.5	 Just Jerry	 1:51.48	 (25.09)	 7	 6	 ..... 2¾...........................Good win
6 of 12	 18May22	 BEP	 turf	 2000	 G 	 Open	 [	10]	 C Staples	 58	 $17	 Phenomenal Anomaly	 2:06.29	 (24.42)	 1	 1	 ..... 4¾................... Every chance

2 KOLCHINO Trainer: Darren Taylor Barrier: 10 Total: 7-1-1-1 Prize Money: A$25,405
Jockey: C Parnham WT: 60 Good: 6-1-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo br/bl aus g Fav: 3-1-0-0 58+kg: 4-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Maschino Dam: Fomalite J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 04/11/21 (231 Days)
Owner: A J Anderson, Mrs T M Anderson, S J Anderson & Miss R P Anderson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 13	 04Nov21	 BEP	 turf	 1650	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 S O’Donnell	 58	 $*2.2	 Almaher Man	 1:42.06	 (25.27)	 5	 6	 ..... 1½...........................Good win
4 of 9	 25Apr22	 ASC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 3	 [	 3]	 S O’Donnell	 58	 $*3.4	 Dee Keepa	 1:24.31	 (23.27)	 3	 3	 ..... 3½.........................Handy run
7 of 13	 14May22	 BEP	 turf	 1400	 S 	 0LY	 [	 4]	 S O’Donnell	 56	 $*5	 Snippy Miss	 1:25.97	 (23.87)	 1	 1	 ..... 2½.........................No excuse
4 of 10	 28May22	 BEP	 turf	 1650	 G 	 1MW	 [	 6]	 S O’Donnell	 57	 $7	 Shake The Bloom	 1:42.13	 (23.45)	 3	 4	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run
8 of 13	 04Jun22	 BEP	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Open	 [	 3]	 Holly Watson	 53	 $9.5	 Savage One	 1:37.65	 (23.21)	 7	 7	 ..... 3¾...................... Well beaten

3 NOBLE SCOT Trainer: Ms P Kenney Barrier: 2 Total: 16-1-4-2 Prize Money: A$40,705
Jockey: Luke Campbell (a3.0) WT: 60 Good: 13-1-4-2 Track: 5-1-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 5-0-1-1 56-58kg: 8-1-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-0
Sire: Alfred Nobel Dam: Hit By A Hurricane J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 16-1-4-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 23/12/21 (182 Days)
Owner: D A Reid, Mrs H Fenton & Ms P L Kenney

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 11	 23Dec21	 PIJ	 turf	 1500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 W Pike	 58	 $5	 Roch Legacy	 1:31.72	 (23.13)	 1	 1	 ........ 4...........................Good win
2 of 8	 05Jan22	 BEP	 turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	 6]	 W Pike	 60	 $5.5	 Bandalera Beau	 1:25.04	 (23.90)	 1	 1	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
4 of 10	 13Jan22	 PIJ	 turf	 1600	 G 	 1	 [	 4]	 W Pike	 60.5	 $*3.2	 Never Sober	 1:37.24	 (23.91)	 1	 1	 ........ 1.........................Handy run
7 of 7	 23Mar22	 ASC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 1]	 Holly Watson	 58.5	 $8.5	 Michelada	 1:10.90	 (23.47)	 3	 4	 ....12¼.........................No excuse
9 of 10	 09Jun22	 PIJ	 turf	 1400	 S 	 1	 [	 2]	 Austin Galati	 57.5	 $20	 Ninetyone Dwyer	 1:25.07	 (--.--)	 1	 2	 ..... 6¾............................No show

4 SECRET LAIR Trainer: D & B Pearce Barrier: 6 Total: 14-1-1-4 Prize Money: A$36,340
Jockey: C J’ston-Porter WT: 60 Good: 12-0-1-4 Track: 1-0-0-1

3yo b aus g Fav: 4-0-0-2 58+kg: 3-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-1
Sire: Galah Dam: Secret Diva J+H: 5-1-1-2 Turf: 14-1-1-4 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 16/06/22 (7 Days)
Owner: Mrs D L Pearce, Mrs J M Gray, Ms H M Rossiter, Ms K O’Connor, Mrs L K Sneddon & Miss S W Sumich

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 10	 10Apr22	 GER	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 Taj Dyson	 54.5	 $10	 Be Optimistic	 1:25.80	 (--.--)	 8	 6	 ........ 6................. Laid in straight
4 of 12	 06May22	 ALN	 turf	 1500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 J Azzopardi	 57.5	 $4.2	 Efreet	 1:34.95	 (24.75)	 10	 8	 ....... ¾.........................Handy run
3 of 9	 19May22	 YOR	 turf	 1500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Taj Dyson	 55.5	 $6	 Uncompromised	 1:31.60	 (--.--)	 8	 8	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
3 of 8	 05Jun22	 PIJ	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 C J’ston-Porter	 58	 $*4	 Bent Leg Boris	 1:39.08	 (24.28)	 7	 6	 ....... ½........................ Solid effort
1 of 7	 16Jun22	 NOT	 turf	 1600	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 C J’ston-Porter	 58	 $3.3	 The Panzer	 1:37.62	 (23.71)	 5	 3	 ...... ns...........................Good win
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5 O’LARA’S PRINCE Trainer: Ms P Kenney Barrier: 1 Total: 9-1-0-1 Prize Money: A$16,100
Jockey: B Rawiller WT: 58 Good: 8-1-0-1 Track: 1-1-0-0

4yo b/br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 7-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Blackfriars Dam: Princess O’lara J+H: 4-1-0-1 Turf: 9-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 13/01/22 (161 Days)
Owner: Ms P L Kenney, J B Foley & Miss G McCloskey

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 9	 16Feb22	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 1]	 C Parnham	 60	 $6.5	 Dazzling Dane	 1:11.94	 (22.77)	 8	 8	 ..... 3¼.......................... Fair effort
4 of 13	 03Mar22	 PIS	 turf	 1500	 G 	 1	 [	 6]	 B Rawiller	 59.5	 $4.8	 Strike Now	 1:31.85	 (23.72)	 8	 11	 ..... 1¼.........................Handy run
6 of 11	 13Mar22	 ASC	 turf	 1600	 G 	 1	 [	 9]	 C J’ston-Porter	 59.5	 $6	 Hezapro	 1:37.05	 (23.67)	 11	 9	 ..... 4¾................... Every chance
6 of 8	 23Mar22	 ASC	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Open	 [	 1]	 C J’ston-Porter	 57	 $6.5	 Irritable Rodnee	 1:37.39	 (24.14)	 6	 5	 ..... 4¾..........Vet-no abnormality
7 of 11	 15Jun22	 BEP	 turf	 1300	 S 	 1	 [	10]	 B Rawiller	 58	 $15	 Frigid	 1:18.92	 (23.95)	 11	 11	 ..... 8¼.........................No excuse

6 MONG KHON Trainer: N Pateman Barrier: 11 Total: 24-1-4-6 Prize Money: A$44,786
Jockey: Holly Watson (a1.5) WT: 57.5 Good: 15-0-3-3 Track: 6-0-1-3

5yo ch aus g Fav: 3-0-0-0 56-58kg: 5-0-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-1
Sire: Scintillo Dam: Moments I Treasure J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 24-1-4-6 Soft/Heavy: 9-1-1-3 Last Win: 13/04/20 (801 Days)
Owner: M J Roe

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 12	01Dec21	 BEP	 turf	 2000	 G 	 1	 [	12]	 Ms V Corver	 57	 $21	 Frequent Friar	 2:05.94	 (24.24)	 12	 12	 ..... 8¾.......................... Well back
4 of 8	 20Apr22	 ASC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 7]	 Holly Watson	 56.5	 $9	 Guard The Safe	 1:11.09	 (23.44)	 2	 2	 ..... 2½............................. Laid out
12 of 12	05May22	 PIS	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 4]	 Taj Dyson	 55.5	 $19	 Stylax	 1:11.47	 (23.22)	 4	 2	 ..... 5¾...........................Shifted in
3 of 14	 25May22	 BEP	 turf	 1400	 S 	 1	 [	 4]	 Ms N Faithfull	 57.5	 $13	 Without Reg	 1:25.65	 (23.91)	 1	 1	 ....... ½...............Laid out straight
3 of 10	 09Jun22	 PIJ	 turf	 1400	 S 	 1	 [	 7]	 Ms N Faithfull	 57.5	 $9	 Ninetyone Dwyer	 1:25.07	 (--.--)	 3	 1	 ..... 1¼.............. Wide throughout

7 ELDORADO RIVER Trainer: B Watkins Barrier: 5 Total: 12-1-1-1 Prize Money: A$20,330
Jockey: Taj Dyson (a3.0) WT: 57 Good: 11-1-1-1 Track: 2-1-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 10-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-1-1
Sire: Toronado Dam: Sauv Blanc Babe J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 12-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 13/01/22 (161 Days)
Owner: L J O’Hara, Mrs Y K O’Hara, Mrs E A G Watkins, F F Fairthorne (Jnr), G H Donlen & B C Edwards

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 13	 26Jan22	 BEP	 turf	 1600	 G 	 1	 [	 7]	 Jett Stanley	 54	 $15	 First Missile	 1:38.72	 (23.99)	 2	 2	 ..... 1½.............................Nice run
9 of 9	 25Apr22	 ASC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 3	 [	 9]	 T Turner	 55.5	 $26	 Dee Keepa	 1:24.31	 (23.27)	 8	 8	 ...... 10............................No show
4 of 12	 11May22	 PIS	 turf	 1615	 G 	 3	 [	 3]	 Jett Stanley	 52.5	 $41	 Acting God	 1:39.04	 (23.98)	 7	 7	 ........ 2.........................Handy run
6 of 9	 25May22	 BEP	 turf	 1650	 S 	 3	 [	 5]	 J Whiting	 55.5	 $9	 Canny Jack	 1:42.62	 (23.53)	 7	 6	 ..... 3¼................... Every chance
4 of 11	 06Jun22	 NOT	 turf	 1600	 G 	 1	 [	 1]	 Taj Dyson	 54	 $7.5	 Salacia Queen	 1:35.76	 (23.91)	 7	 9	 ..... 2¾.........................Handy run

8 HEAPS OF MOOLAH Trainer: M H Miller Barrier: 7 Total: 19-1-2-1 Prize Money: A$35,760
Jockey: B B-Edwards (a2.0) WT: 57 Good: 16-1-2-1 Track: 5-0-0-0

5yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-1-0
Sire: He’s A Decoy Dam: Fabulous Moolah J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 19-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 25/11/20 (575 Days)
Owner: P R Gurney, Mrs C Gurney, D E Lines, G Webb, Belle’s Park (Mgr: B A Miller), C M Dewberry, Mrs S L Charteris, Mrs D R Abel & Mrs J M Modra

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 12	03Apr22	 PIJ	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	10]	 Ms N Hopwood	 58.5	 $81	 Galactic Storm	 1:11.68	 (23.32)	 10	 11	 ..... 7½.............. Wide throughout
4 of 8	 01May22	 NOT	 turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	 1]	 Cassey Martinan	 55.5	 $91	 Gorgeous Gossip	 1:23.03	 (23.51)	 5	 6	 ..... 1¼.........................Handy run
9 of 14	 25May22	 BEP	 turf	 1400	 S 	 1	 [	 6]	 Ms V Corver	 55.5	 $41	 Without Reg	 1:25.65	 (23.91)	 5	 6	 ........ 6............................No show
5 of 11	 06Jun22	 NOT	 turf	 1600	 G 	 1	 [	 4]	 Ms V Corver	 55.5	 $26	 Salacia Queen	 1:35.76	 (23.91)	 5	 8	 ..... 4½.......................... Fair effort
7 of 13	 11Jun22	 BEP	 turf	 2100	 S 	 1MW	 [	 8]	 Ms K Bennett	 53	 $81	 Acting God	 2:13.15	 (24.95)	 1	 1	 ..... 4¼.........................No excuse

9 LADY OF BABYLON Trainer: V Brockman Barrier: 8 Total: 11-1-1-0 Prize Money: A$22,400
Jockey: J Whiting WT: 57 Good: 9-1-1-0 Track: 3-0-0-0

4yo br aus m Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 6-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-0
Sire: Playing God Dam: Correctable J+H: 3-1-0-0 Turf: 11-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 07/11/21 (228 Days)
Owner: V A Brockman, M S Cole, W H Gardiner, L Bussell, R W Duggan, Ms D K Newland, G Armanasco, N E Quick, J J Treasure, D A Willis, Mrs T Willis, C Carter, T R Whyte, G R Williamson 
& Ms J V Williamson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 11	 15Dec21	 BEP	 turf	 1600	 G 	 1	 [	 3]	 B Parnham	 57.5	 $9.5	 Count Grundy	 1:38.60	 (23.47)	 8	 8	 ..... 1½.............................Nice run
4 of 8	 23Dec21	 PIJ	 turf	 2000	 G 	 1	 [	 3]	 B Parnham	 58.5	 $4.6	 Great Fortune	 2:08.68	 (23.05)	 4	 3	 ........ 8...............Overraced early
9 of 12	 18May22	 BEP	 turf	 1650	 G 	 1	 [	 4]	 B Parnham	 57	 $26	 The Admiral	 1:42.95	 (23.70)	 10	 9	 ..... 4¼............................No show
4 of 9	 05Jun22	 PIJ	 turf	 1600	 G 	 3	 [	 8]	 J Whiting	 55	 $18	 Be Optimistic	 1:38.56	 (23.23)	 9	 8	 ..... 4¼.........................Handy run
4 of 10	 15Jun22	 BEP	 turf	 1650	 S 	 1	 [	 9]	 J Whiting	 57	 $8	 Kentucky Blue	 1:42.97	 (24.69)	 10	 10	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run

10 TEMPEST MISS Trainer: Ryan Hill Barrier: 12 Total: 11-1-0-2 Prize Money: A$16,430
Jockey: Ms V Corver (a2.0) WT: 55.5 Good: 8-1-0-2 Track: 2-0-0-0

4yo b/br aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 4-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Demerit Dam: Pin Snip J+H: 10-1-0-2 Turf: 11-1-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 17/03/22 (98 Days)
Owner: Mrs J K Tangaroa & Miss R Hill

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 10	 20Mar22	 PIJ	 turf	 2000	 G 	 1	 [	 6]	 B Parnham	 57	 $7	 Gee Force	 2:07.06	 (24.65)	 7	 8	 ..... 4¾.........................Handy run
6 of 12	 26Mar22	 ASC	 turf	 1600	 G 	 1MW	 [	10]	 Ms V Corver	 51	 $41	 Recapitulate	 1:36.33	 (24.49)	 10	 10	 ..... 1½................... Every chance
9 of 10	 25May22	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 S 	 1	 [	 7]	 Ms V Corver	 54	 $101	 Dance Session	 0:59.01	 (22.78)	 9	 8	 ..... 7¼............................No show
6 of 12	 05Jun22	 PIJ	 turf	 1300	 G 	 1	 [	 9]	 Ms V Corver	 55.5	 $16	 Valley Of Queens	 1:18.62	 (22.93)	 10	 9	 ..... 7¼................... Every chance
7 of 11	 15Jun22	 BEP	 turf	 1650	 S 	 1	 [	 1]	 Ms V Corver	 53	 $31	 Dancing Jack	 1:44.40	 (23.96)	 6	 6	 ..... 3¼.........................No excuse
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11 RAG ‘N’ BONEMAN Trainer: A F Beckett Barrier: 9 Total: 24-1-2-1 Prize Money: A$26,280
Jockey: Ms K Witten WT: 55 Good: 20-1-2-1 Track: 4-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 6-1-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 12-1-2-1
Sire: God Has Spoken Dam: Myth’n’mystery J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 24-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: 01/07/21 (357 Days)
Owner: S C Sauzier

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 12	 10Nov21	 ASC	 turf	 1600	 G 	 1	 [	 9]	 M Pateman	 59	 $151	 My Squeeze Louise	 1:39.43	 (24.31)	 4	 3	 ..... 4¾................. Laid in straight
7 of 13	 19Dec21	 GER	 turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	 3]	 Ms J Noske	 58.5	 $21	 I’m A Bush Chook	 1:24.90	 (24.15)	 12	 12	 ..... 3½.........................No excuse
8 of 10	 03Jan22	 PIJ	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Open	 [	 9]	 Ms J Noske	 57	 $61	 Chad’s Me Dad	 1:38.10	 (23.27)	 10	 10	 ..... 5¼................. Laid in straight
5 of 11	 19May22	 YOR	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Open	 [	 6]	 Jordan Turner	 58	 $21	 Global Conflict	 1:17.36	 (--.--)	 7	 7	 ..... 3½.......................... Fair effort
8 of 12	 05Jun22	 PIJ	 turf	 1300	 G 	 1	 [	 8]	 Ms K Witten	 56.5	 $31	 Valley Of Queens	 1:18.62	 (22.93)	 8	 10	 ..... 7¾...................... Well beaten

12 RODOMONTE Trainer: C Webster Barrier: 3 Total: 17-1-1-1 Prize Money: A$20,580
Jockey: Jordan Turner WT: 54.5 Good: 11-1-1-0 Track: 3-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 1-1-0-0 54-56kg: 5-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Blackfriars Dam: Saracen Star J+H: 14-1-1-1 Turf: 17-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-1 Last Win: 08/10/20 (623 Days)
Owner: C H Webster, Mrs L P Webster & P J Dinnison

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 10	 01Sep21	 BEP	 turf	 1650	 S 	 1	 [	 7]	 Jordan Turner	 58.5	 $51	 Dad’s Bigheaded	 1:45.45	 (24.64)	 7	 5	 ........ 9............................No show
6 of 11	 12Sep21	 YOR	 turf	 1920	 G 	 Open	 [	 7]	 Jordan Turner	 56.5	 $26	 Chokslam	 1:59.16	 (--.--)	 9	 9	 ..... 5½................... Every chance
6 of 9	 07Oct21	 YOR	 turf	 1500	 G 	 Open	 [	 4]	 Jordan Turner	 58.5	 $8	 Talented Escape	 1:31.92	 (23.31)	 4	 5	 ........ 6................... Every chance
12 of 12	02Nov21	 ASC	 turf	 1800	 G 	 1	 [	 1]	 P Knuckey	 55.5	 $51	 Light Up The Moon	 1:53.45	 (23.69)	 3	 4	 ..... 6¾...................... Well beaten
7 of 10	 09Jun22	 PIJ	 turf	 1400	 S 	 1	 [	10]	 T Turner	 54.5	 $101	 Ninetyone Dwyer	 1:25.07	 (--.--)	 10	 10	 ..... 4¼.........................No excuse
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R7 23 Jun 2022 | Pinjarra | Work Clobber Mandurah Hcp (C5)
Distance: 1400m | Class: 5	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $25,000
4:30 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 308384
	 2	 151797
	 3	 711600
	 4	 462181
	 5	 876279
	 6	 678152
	 7	 231129
	 8	 115557
	 9	 485666
	10	 041493
	11	 591674
	12	 172777
	13	 113060

SEBERATE
FAR TOO STRONG
OUR NORMAN
ALTERNO
RUN D’AFFAIRE RUN
ARTIE’S COMET
MIDNIGHT MYSTERY
DAZZLING DANE
FIRE MAKER
GIFTED WARRIOR
GORGEOUS GOSSIP
NODUSTONME
SNEAKY FOX

60
59
59
58
57.5
56.5
55.5
55
55
55
55
55
55

1
5
11
13
9
8
4
10
6
2
7
3
12

C J’STON-PORTER
J AZZOPARDI
B LOUIS  2 

JORDAN TURNER
P HARVEY
J WHITING
T TURNER
S O’DONNELL
MS K YUILL
MS K BENNETT  1.5 
MS L STAPLES
CASSEY MARTINAN  3 

B B-EDWARDS  2 

SIMON MILLER
L SMITH
C WILLIS
R RADFORD
G C BALLANTYNE
R ROGERS
A MATHEWS
MS R L WILLIAMS
MS J PANIZZA
R ROGERS
P JORDAN
P D TAPPER
R ROGERS

6
3
4
5
5
5
4
4
9
7
3
8
4

G
G
G
G
G
G
M
M
G
G
F
G
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

70
68
68
66
65
63
61
59
59
60
59
47
60

	48-�4�-4-9
	 7-�2�-0-0
	14-�3�-1-1
	29-�5�-3-4
	21-�2�-4-4
	16-�4�-1-0
	10-�2�-4-1
	 7-�2�-1-0
	47-�5�-4-8
	36-�4�-4-3
	25-�2�-1-3
	57-�3�-3-8
	11-�3�-0-2

$325,865
$65,190
$163,875
$100,365
$55,864
$74,080
$48,150
$37,105
$102,770
$119,556
$194,666
$63,875
$41,865

	15-�1�-3-0
	2-�1�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-0
	4-�0�-0-0
	5-�0�-1-2
	5-�2�-0-0
	6-�1�-3-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	6-�0�-0-2
	9-�0�-0-0
	9-�1�-0-3
	8-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

1 SEBERATE Trainer: Simon Miller Barrier: 1 Total: 48-4-4-9 Prize Money: A$325,865
Jockey: C J’ston-Porter WT: 60 Good: 39-4-4-8 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b/br aus g Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 26-3-0-7 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 15-1-3-0
Sire: Sebring Dam: Recooperate J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 46-4-4-7 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-0-1 Last Win: 19/12/20 (551 Days)
Owner: S A Miller, R D Meadowcroft, A D Meadowcroft, K L Meadowcroft, R L Meadowcroft, B J Meadowcroft, P Coci, Mrs K M Kinninmont, M I Banks, J Carone, G Carone, Hamlin Bay Thor-
oughbreds (Mgr: S Litton), D M Lester, Ms L B Korgvee & D C Litton

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 13	17Oct21	 HOR	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM70	 [	 4]	 L Neindorf	 61.5	 $51	 Riot And Rose	 1:24.18	 (23.12)	 9	 9	 ........ 4....................... Not sighted
8 of 9	 16Apr22	 ASC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 8]	 P Carbery	 57	 $9.5	 Mood Swings	 1:10.48	 (23.11)	 2	 3	 ........ 6................. Laid in straight
3 of 8	 07May22	 ASC	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Open	 [	 3]	 C J’ston-Porter	 54	 $19	 It’sarayday	 1:03.74	 (22.91)	 5	 6	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
8 of 14	 21May22	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 1]	 C J’ston-Porter	 54	 $26	 Rokanori	 1:10.79	 (22.75)	 9	 10	 ..... 3¾...................... Well beaten
4 of 15	 11Jun22	 BEP	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Open	 [	 9]	 P Carbery	 57.5	 $21	 Billy Ray	 1:25.08	 (24.29)	 10	 12	 ..... 3¼.........................Handy run

2 FAR TOO STRONG Trainer: L Smith Barrier: 5 Total: 7-2-0-0 Prize Money: A$65,190
Jockey: J Azzopardi WT: 59 Good: 5-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 2-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: All Too Hard Dam: Cailin Miss J+H: 3-1-0-0 Turf: 7-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 18/09/21 (278 Days)
Owner: Greenfields Lodge Syndicate

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 14	 17Apr21	 ASC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 G3	 [	 6]	 J Azzopardi	 56.5	 $21	 Hoi An	 1:24.56	 (24.63)	 5	 7	 ........ 3..................Raced greenly
1 of 7	 18Sep21	 BEP	 turf	 1600	 S 	 Open	 [	 5]	 P Harvey	 57	 $6.5	 Henchard	 1:39.33	 (23.70)	 4	 4	 ....... ½...........................Good win
7 of 10	 03Oct21	 NOT	 turf	 1600	 G 	 5	 [	 8]	 P Harvey	 56	 $*3	 Celebrity Witness	 1:36.50	 (22.80)	 3	 4	 ..... 4¼.........................No excuse
9 of 10	 14Oct21	 NOT	 turf	 2200	 G 	 5	 [	 6]	 W Pike	 59	 $*2.8	 Miss Zedel	 2:18.01	 (23.79)	 9	 9	 ....11¾............................No show
7 of 8	 11Jun22	 BEP	 turf	 1300	 S 	 Open	 [	 8]	 J Azzopardi	 57.5	 $31	 Seduce Me	 1:18.47	 (23.73)	 7	 8	 ..... 9¼.........................No excuse

3 OUR NORMAN Trainer: C Willis Barrier: 11 Total: 14-3-1-1 Prize Money: A$163,875
Jockey: B Louis (a2.0) WT: 59 Good: 12-3-1-1 Track: 3-2-1-0

4yo b/br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 10-2-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Trade Fair Dam: Enshrined J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 14-3-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 06/02/22 (137 Days)
Owner: Mrs S L Campbell

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 12	 24Jan22	 ASC	 turf	 1800	 G 	 1MW	 [	 5]	 T Turner	 55	 $21	 Watch Me Ney Ney	 1:51.46	 (23.98)	 1	 1	 ........ 1...........................Good win
1 of 12	 06Feb22	 PIJ	 turf	 2000	 G 	 1MW	 [	11]	 T Turner	 57	 $11	 Vevinsky	 2:03.91	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ....... ½...........................Good win
6 of 13	 19Feb22	 ASC	 turf	 2200	 G 	 Open	 [	 5]	 T Turner	 56	 $13	 Holy Enchantment	 2:21.35	 (23.89)	 1	 1	 ..... 4½............................. Laid out
12 of 13	04Jun22	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 8]	 T Turner	 56	 $91	 Startrade	 1:11.29	 (23.19)	 11	 12	 ..... 5¾...................... Well beaten
14 of 15	11Jun22	 BEP	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Open	 [	 8]	 B Louis	 55.5	 $91	 Billy Ray	 1:25.08	 (24.29)	 5	 5	 ..... 8¼.............. Wide throughout

4 ALTERNO Trainer: R Radford Barrier: 13 Total: 29-5-3-4 Prize Money: A$100,365
Jockey: Jordan Turner WT: 58 Good: 17-4-2-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 27-4-3-4 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-0
Sire: Mossman Dam: Bec Said No Credit J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 29-5-3-4 Soft/Heavy: 12-1-1-1 Last Win: 06/06/22 (17 Days)
Owner: S J Green

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 11	 27Nov21	 YAG	 turf	 1950	 G 	 OB58	 [	 9]	 C Robertson	 59.5	 $8	 Mount Madeira	 2:00.83	 (24.28)	 11	 11	 ..... 4¼..................... Slowly away
2 of 6	 03Dec21	 MOG	turf	 2400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 M Carson	 61.5	 $10	 Heartland Raider	 2:39.26	 (24.19)	 6	 6	 ...... nk................. Laid in straight
1 of 9	 14Dec21	 MOG	turf	 2000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 M Carson	 61.5	 $3.8	 Miss Mask	 2:07.83	 (24.24)	 4	 4	 ...... ns...........................Good win
8 of 9	 29Dec21	 MOG	turf	 2000	 G 	 BM64	 [	 9]	 J Noonan	 58.5	 $9.5	 Spirit Of Gold	 2:07.91	 (24.05)	 9	 7	 ..... 5¼..............Stewards inquiry
1 of 10	 06Jun22	 NOT	 turf	 1300	 G 	 5	 [	 9]	 Holly Watson	 54	 $51	 Airlie Queen	 1:17.57	 (22.63)	 10	 10	 .....Lnk...........................Good win
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5 RUN D’AFFAIRE RUN Trainer: G C Ballantyne Barrier: 9 Total: 21-2-4-4 Prize Money: A$55,864
Jockey: P Harvey WT: 57.5 Good: 10-0-1-3 Track: 9-2-1-3

5yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 9-1-3-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-1-2
Sire: Gingerbread Man Dam: Femme D’Affaire J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 21-2-4-4 Soft/Heavy: 11-2-3-1 Last Win: 06/06/21 (382 Days)
Owner: Ms D S Ballantyne, G C Ballantyne & P A Daniw

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 9	 05Aug21	 PIJ	 turf	 1409	 S 	 5	 [	 6]	 J Whiting	 58.5	 $7	 Marlize	 1:25.87	 (24.10)	 2	 4	 ........ 6.........................No excuse
6 of 14	 18Aug21	 BEP	 turf	 2100	 G 	 3	 [	 2]	 Tyla Becker	 56.5	 $11	 Axel ‘r’ Eight	 2:12.10	 (24.73)	 1	 2	 ..... 4½................... Every chance
2 of 8	 01Sep21	 BEP	 turf	 1400	 S 	 3	 [	 1]	 Tyla Becker	 56.5	 $7	 Call Again	 1:27.05	 (24.91)	 1	 1	 ...... nk.............................Nice run
7 of 8	 16Sep21	 NOT	 turf	 1300	 S 	 3	 [	 1]	 Tyla Becker	 57	 $3.4	 Starlift	 1:18.15	 (23.53)	 1	 1	 ..... 2¾.........................No excuse
9 of 11	 05Jun22	 PIJ	 turf	 1200	 G 	 3	 [	 4]	 J Whiting	 59.5	 $9.5	 My Marlaina	 1:11.61	 (23.21)	 2	 2	 ..... 6¾............................No show

6 ARTIE’S COMET Trainer: R Rogers Barrier: 8 Total: 16-4-1-0 Prize Money: A$74,080
Jockey: J Whiting WT: 56.5 Good: 9-3-1-0 Track: 2-1-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 5-2-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-2-0-0
Sire: Galah Dam: Madam Jewel J+H: 4-0-0-0 Turf: 16-4-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-0-0 Last Win: 01/04/22 (83 Days)
Owner: Mrs B A Yuill, Mrs A W Menaglio, A J Menaglio, G L Menaglio, Mrs S S Menaglio, C A Power, D M May & Mrs A K May

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 11	 03Mar22	 PIS	 turf	 1200	 G 	 3	 [	11]	 J Whiting	 58.5	 $15	 Short Talk	 1:12.23	 (22.66)	 11	 11	 ..... 4½..................... Slowly away
8 of 13	 25Mar22	 MTB	 turf	 1300	 G 	 5	 [	 2]	 C Nicoll	 57.5	 $14	 Carolina Reaper	 1:19.01	 (--.--)	 9	 8	 ..... 8¼...................... Well beaten
1 of 11	 01Apr22	 ALN	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Open	 [	 5]	 J Azzopardi	 56.5	 $8.5	 Hip Wiggle	 1:39.88	 (24.31)	 7	 4	 ...... hd...................... Unbalanced
5 of 11	 17Apr22	 ALN	 turf	 1500	 S 	 Open	 [	 2]	 B Rawiller	 59	 $3.9	 Little Punga	 1:32.86	 (25.81)	 6	 6	 ........ 1.......................... Fair effort
2 of 8	 06May22	 ALN	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Open	 [	 3]	 Ms K Witten	 58	 $4.6	 Zip Your Lips	 1:39.68	 (24.93)	 5	 5	 ..... 1½.............................Nice run

7 MIDNIGHT MYSTERY Trainer: A Mathews Barrier: 4 Total: 10-2-4-1 Prize Money: A$48,150
Jockey: T Turner WT: 55.5 Good: 8-2-4-1 Track: 5-1-0-1

4yo ch nz m Fav: 4-2-1-1 54-56kg: 5-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-3-0
Sire: Iffraaj Dam: Midnight Senorita J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 10-2-4-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 20/01/22 (154 Days)
Owner: J D Chalmers, R C Peterson, C A Pobjoy, C W Chalwell & N E Thompson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 11	 23Dec21	 PIJ	 turf	 1500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 P Carbery	 56	 $*1.8	 Noble Scot	 1:31.72	 (23.13)	 8	 6	 ........ 4........................ Solid effort
1 of 7	 06Jan22	 PIJ	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 P Carbery	 56	 $*2.2	 Private Scene	 1:24.70	 (23.53)	 7	 5	 ........ 1...........................Good win
1 of 8	 20Jan22	 PIS	 turf	 1500	 G 	 1	 [	 7]	 P Carbery	 58	 $*3	 The Hawkeye	 1:31.40	 (22.99)	 8	 7	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win
2 of 8	 26May22	 NOT	 turf	 1400	 G 	 3	 [	 1]	 P Carbery	 57.5	 $5.5	 Scorpion Stormz	 1:23.87	 (23.13)	 3	 3	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
9 of 12	 05Jun22	 PIJ	 turf	 1413	 G 	 3	 [	12]	 P Carbery	 58	 $8.5	 Stylax	 1:26.34	 (23.33)	 12	 12	 ..... 4¼............................No show

8 DAZZLING DANE Trainer: Ms R L Williams Barrier: 10 Total: 7-2-1-0 Prize Money: A$37,105
Jockey: S O’Donnell WT: 55 Good: 6-2-1-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 4-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Dane Shadow Dam: Fantastic Carat J+H: 4-1-1-0 Turf: 7-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 16/02/22 (127 Days)
Owner: M Church & Mrs J Church

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 9	 16Feb22	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 9]	 S O’Donnell	 58	 $9.5	 Guard The Safe	 1:11.94	 (22.77)	 7	 7	 ...... hd...........................Good win
5 of 13	 26Feb22	 ASC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 1MW	 [	 9]	 S O’Donnell	 54.5	 $9	 Cristal Dane	 1:22.75	 (23.75)	 13	 13	 ..... 4¼.......................... Fair effort
5 of 10	 19Mar22	 ASC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 1MW	 [	 7]	 S O’Donnell	 54.5	 $5.5	 Denim Pack	 1:22.85	 (23.46)	 4	 4	 ........ 4.......................... Fair effort
5 of 11	 01Jun22	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 3	 [	 6]	 C J’ston-Porter	 57	 $5	 Dance Session	 0:58.48	 (--.--)	 11	 10	 ..... 3½.......................... Fair effort
7 of 12	 15Jun22	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 S 	 3	 [	11]	 Holly Watson	 56.5	 $5.5	 Ultimate Command	 1:12.97	 (23.85)	 11	 11	 ........ 5.........................No excuse

9 FIRE MAKER Trainer: Ms J Panizza Barrier: 6 Total: 47-5-4-8 Prize Money: A$102,770
Jockey: Ms K Yuill WT: 55 Good: 34-3-4-5 Track: 16-5-1-4

9yo b/br aus g Fav: 5-2-0-1 54-56kg: 7-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-0-2
Sire: Husson Lightning Dam: Nigella Bites J+H: 3-1-1-1 Turf: 47-5-4-8 Soft/Heavy: 13-2-0-3 Last Win: 05/04/20 (809 Days)
Owner: Mrs J A Panizza

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 8	 28Oct21	 NOT	 turf	 1600	 G 	 5	 [	 6]	 Ms C Azzopardi	 57.5	 $14	 Tiff Has Spoken	 1:36.09	 (23.29)	 3	 4	 ........ 5.............. Wide throughout
5 of 10	 03Apr22	 PIJ	 turf	 1000	 G 	 5	 [	 9]	 J Whiting	 55.5	 $15	 Al Quepone	 0:58.09	 (22.61)	 10	 10	 ..... 4½.......................... Fair effort
6 of 8	 18Apr22	 YOR	 turf	 1200	 G 	 5	 [	 7]	 J Whiting	 59	 $16	 Red Inferno	 1:10.16	 (22.35)	 8	 6	 ..... 4¼................... Every chance
6 of 12	 11May22	 PIS	 turf	 1800	 G 	 0LY	 [	10]	 J Whiting	 57.5	 $61	 Bold Success	 1:50.78	 (24.33)	 9	 11	 ..... 7¼................... Every chance
6 of 13	 25May22	 BEP	 turf	 1400	 S 	 0LY	 [	 1]	 T Turner	 56	 $31	 Arnie’s Boy	 1:25.88	 (23.90)	 5	 5	 ..... 3½................... Every chance

10 GIFTED WARRIOR Trainer: R Rogers Barrier: 2 Total: 36-4-4-3 Prize Money: A$119,556
Jockey: Ms K Bennett (a1.5) WT: 55 Good: 26-3-3-2 Track: 3-0-0-0

7yo b/br aus g Fav: 2-1-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-0-0-0
Sire: War Chant Dam: I’m Gifted J+H: 4-0-0-0 Turf: 36-4-4-3 Soft/Heavy: 10-1-1-1 Last Win: 09/04/22 (75 Days)
Owner: V G Orr

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 11	 01Apr22	 ALN	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Open	 [	 3]	 Ms K Bennett	 56	 $26	 Artie’s Comet	 1:39.88	 (24.31)	 3	 2	 ..... 1¾.........................Handy run
1 of 6	 09Apr22	 ALN	 turf	 1600	 S 	 Open	 [	 3]	 Austin Galati	 55.5	 $*2.1	 Crossaro	 1:41.30	 (24.67)	 5	 5	 ........ 6...........................Good win
4 of 11	 17Apr22	 ALN	 turf	 1500	 S 	 Open	 [	 7]	 Austin Galati	 56.5	 $7.5	 Little Punga	 1:32.86	 (25.81)	 10	 7	 .....Lnk..................... Slowly away
9 of 11	 24Apr22	 ALN	 turf	 1500	 G 	 Open	 [	 9]	 J Azzopardi	 55.5	 $5	 Little Punga	 1:32.36	 (24.27)	 10	 9	 ..... 8¼............................No show
3 of 8	 06May22	 ALN	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Open	 [	 8]	 J Azzopardi	 57.5	 $6	 Zip Your Lips	 1:39.68	 (24.93)	 7	 7	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
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11 GORGEOUS GOSSIP Trainer: P Jordan Barrier: 7 Total: 25-2-1-3 Prize Money: A$194,666
Jockey: Ms L Staples WT: 55 Good: 18-2-1-2 Track: 3-0-1-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 18-1-1-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-1-0-3
Sire: I’m All The Talk Dam: Just As Beautiful J+H: 17-2-1-2 Turf: 25-2-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-0-1 Last Win: 01/05/22 (53 Days)
Owner: Mrs L F Jordan, Mrs M L Vines, Jump & Run No. 10 (Mgr: B Downie), Est N C Melville, M R Crossman, G C Pinney, F Osorio, Mrs D N Hogan, S M Layton, Mrs L L Atherton & Mrs H C 
Griffiths

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 9	 23Apr22	 ASC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Open	 [	 7]	 Ms L Staples	 54.5	 $26	 Pat’s Got Sass	 1:23.51	 (23.39)	 9	 9	 ..... 6¼..................... Slowly away
1 of 8	 01May22	 NOT	 turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	 2]	 Ms L Staples	 57.5	 $7	 Victory Vixen	 1:23.03	 (23.51)	 3	 3	 ...... hd...........................Good win
6 of 8	 12May22	 NOT	 turf	 1400	 S 	 3	 [	 2]	 Ms L Staples	 57	 $10	 Advanced	 1:24.53	 (24.43)	 3	 3	 ..... 8¼................... Every chance
7 of 9	 21May22	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 4]	 C Staples	 54	 $91	 Sniparoochy	 1:10.27	 (23.31)	 7	 5	 ..... 8¾.........................No excuse
4 of 12	 05Jun22	 PIJ	 turf	 1413	 G 	 3	 [	 5]	 Ms L Staples	 56.5	 $18	 Stylax	 1:26.34	 (23.33)	 6	 7	 ........ 2.........................Handy run

12 NODUSTONME Trainer: P D Tapper Barrier: 3 Total: 57-3-3-8 Prize Money: A$63,875
Jockey: Cassey Martinan (a3.0) WT: 55 Good: 45-3-3-5 Track: 8-0-0-0

8yo b aus g Fav: 2-1-0-0 52-54kg: 20-0-1-1 Firm: 1-0-0-1 Distance: 8-0-0-0
Sire: Saxon Dam: Lust For Dust J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 57-3-3-8 Soft/Heavy: 11-0-0-2 Last Win: 12/02/22 (131 Days)
Owner: P Tapper, Miss N Jordan, Est J Tapper, B Tapper

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 11	 07Mar22	 YOR	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Open	 [	 1]	 Ms K Bennett	 57	 $11	 Stumble	 1:16.28	 (--.--)	 6	 6	 ..... 3¾.........................No excuse
2 of 10	 18Apr22	 YOR	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 2]	 Ms K Bennett	 54	 $26	 Lucy Da Grey	 1:10.08	 (22.64)	 3	 4	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
7 of 7	 28Apr22	 NAG	 turf	 1190	 G 	 Open	 [	 5]	 C Nicoll	 57.5	 $7.5	 Bart’s Bullet	 1:12.14	 (23.36)	 6	 7	 ........ 4.........................No excuse
7 of 7	 19May22	 YOR	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 1]	 Ms K Bennett	 54	 $16	 Norich	 1:11.32	 (--.--)	 4	 5	 ..... 4½.........................No excuse
7 of 11	 05Jun22	 PIJ	 turf	 1200	 G 	 3	 [	 5]	 Ms K Bennett	 52.5	 $101	 My Marlaina	 1:11.61	 (23.21)	 7	 7	 ..... 5¼.........................No excuse

13 SNEAKY FOX Trainer: R Rogers Barrier: 12 Total: 11-3-0-2 Prize Money: A$41,865
Jockey: B B-Edwards (a2.0) WT: 55 Good: 11-3-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-0-1 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Gingerbread Man Dam: Reveal Smytzer J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 11-3-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 04/03/22 (111 Days)
Owner: R B Rogers, Mrs Ca O’Farrell, E J O’Farrell, G G Haggarty, R J Rustean, R W Edwards, R Rumis & Ms C Ziverts

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 9	 04Mar22	 ALN	 turf	 1100	 G 	 2	 [	 6]	 Ms J McNaught	 60.5	 $5	 Blue Line	 1:06.18	 (23.39)	 5	 5	 ..... 2¼...........................Good win
3 of 11	 17Mar22	 ALN	 turf	 1230	 G 	 5	 [	 5]	 B Rawiller	 58.5	 $*2.4	 Long Knife Brother	 1:14.64	 (23.83)	 8	 9	 ....... ¾.............. Checked 1000m
13 of 13	05May22	 PIS	 turf	 1200	 G 	 5	 [	12]	 Ms J McNaught	 57.5	 $12	 Star Present	 1:11.56	 (23.24)	 12	 13	 ........ 8............................ Poor run
6 of 13	 11May22	 PIS	 turf	 1200	 G 	 3	 [	 4]	 Ms J McNaught	 58.5	 $15	 Rebelzone	 1:11.58	 (23.49)	 1	 1	 ..... 2½................... Every chance
13 of 15	21May22	 BEP	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Open	 [	11]	 Ms J McNaught	 55	 $51	 Speed Dream	 1:24.18	 (23.95)	 1	 1	 ..... 5½............................ Poor run


